CONTRACT SUMMARY SHEET

TO:	THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK, COUNCIL/PUBLIC SERVICES DIVISION ROOM 395, CITY HALL	DATE: SEPTEMBER 08, 2014			
FROM	FROM (DEPARTMENT): BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS				
CON	TACT PERSON: KUMI SUZUKI	PHONE: 213-978-0262			
CON	TRACT NO.: C-124556	COUNCIL FILE NO.:			
APPR	PTED BY COUNCIL: ROVED BY BPW:9/8/2014 DATE DATE TRACTOR NAME: KDC, INC. DBA: DYNA	NEW CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO ADDENDUM NO SUPPLEMENTAL NO CHANGE ORDER NO LECTRIC			
TERM OF CONTRACT: 240 WORKING DAYS THROUGH:					
готаl amount: \$2,998,167.00					
PURPOSE OF CONTRACT: FOR SANTA MONICA FREEWAY CORRIDOR ADAPTIVE TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM					



ORIGINAL CONTRACT

BID PROPOSAL

PART I OF IV

SANTA MONICA FREEWAY CORRIDOR ADAPTIVE TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (ATCS) – PHASE 2

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE APPROVED AND ON FILE.

W. O. No. L1302796

Approved

MICHAEL N. FEUER, City Attorney

By ELM



100% Bords \$2,998,167.00

In and for the
City of Los Angeles
California

TYPE OF CONTRACT

CASH

PROPOSAL ATTACHMENTS

Plan Drawings: Index No. D-34388 (64 sheets) & D-34389 (64 sheets)

SPECIFICATIONS

Special Provisions and Exhibits, Standard Specifications for Public Works Construction (Greenbook) 2009 Edition* as amended by the City's Brown

Book, January 6, 2011 Edition*.

PROJECT LOCATION

2010 Thomas Guide: 633, 634, & 635 (various locations)

COMPLETION TIME

240 Working Days

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

\$2,000 per Calendar Day

BID DATE

Bids must be received no later than 10:00 a.m. on <u>June 4, 2014</u> at Los Angeles City Hall, 200 North Spring Street, Room 355; Los Angeles, California 90012. Call the Board Office at (213)

978-0262 if you have difficulties gaining access to City Hall.

Firm Name:

KDC Inc., dba Dynalectric

Address:

4462 Corporate Center Drive Los Alamitos, CA 90720

Telephone Number: (714)828-7000

Fax Number: (714) 484-2389

Contractor's License Number: 550173

173 Classification: C10, A

Expiration Date: 12/31/14

Business Tax Registration Certificate (BTRC) No.: 435376-88

City of Los Angeles - Department of Public Works - Bureau of Engineering

SANTA MONICA FREEWAY CORRIDOR ADAPTIVE TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSYTEM (ATCS) - PHASE 2





ITEN	DESCRIPTION	UNIT (QTY. UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Video Fiber (V.F.) Communications	LS		175,462
2	Street Lighting	LS		123,293
1.4	PLAN INDEX No. D-	34388	Ters = EW	
3	Rimpau Blvd. & Washington Blvd.	LS		22,640-
4	Adams Blvd. & Harcourt Ave.	LS		20,852
5	Olympic Blvd. & Rimpau Blvd.	LS		42,256
6	Vineyard Ave. & Washington Blvd.	LS		17,652-
7	Adams Blvd. & Hillcrest Dr.	LS		19,209-
8	Muirfield Rd. & Olympic Blvd.	LS		15,659-
9	Pico Blvd. & West Blvd.	LS		26,914-
10	Washington Blvd. & West Blvd.	LS		18,572-
11	Adams Blvd., Buckingham Rd. & West Blvd.	LS		46,457-
12	Country Club Dr., LucernE Blvd. & Olympic Blvd.	LS		12,466-
13	Country Club Dr. & Crenshaw Blvd.	LS		59,429-
14	Norton Ave. & Olympic Blvd.	LS		9,406-
15	Norton Ave. & Pico Blvd.	LS		39,896-
16	10th Ave. & Washington Blvd.	LS		23,176-
17	10th Ave., Adams Blvd. & Edgehill Dr.	LS		21,427
18	4th Ave. & Olympic Blvd.	LS		6,986
19	4th Ave. & Pico Blvd.	LS		20,396-
20	6th Ave. & Washington Blvd.	LS		24,978-
21	6th Ave., 7th Ave. & Adams Blvd.	LS		16,527-
22	4th Ave. & Washington Blvd.	LS		23,739
23	Arlington Ave. & Country Club Dr.	LS		15,386-
24	Arlington Ave. & Pico Blvd.	LS		18,483
25	15th St. & Arlington Ave.	LS		9,076
26	Arlington Ave. & Washington Blvd.	LS		7,733-
27	Arlington Ave. & Santa Monica Fwy. W/B Ramps	LS		5,519-

City of Los Angeles - Department of Public Works - Bureau of Engineering

SANTA MONICA FREEWAY CORRIDOR ADAPTIVE TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSYTEM (ATCS) - PHASE 2 W.O. L1302796



***	O. L1302190			
ITEN	DESCRIPTION	UNIT C	OTY. UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
28	Arlington Ave. & Santa Monica Fwy. E/B Ramps	LS		4514
29	Adams Blvd. & Arlington Ave.	LS		14,732-
30	Pico Blvd. & Wilton Pl.	LS		19,665
31	Gramercy Pl. & Washington Blvd.	LS		22,184-
32	Adams Blvd. & Gramercy Pl.	LS		22,048-
33	Olympic Blvd. & St. Andrews Pl.	LS		7,273
34	Adams Blvd. & St. Andrews Pl.	LS		24,715
35	11th St. & Western Ave.	LS		25,354
36	18th St. & Western Ave.	LS		10,954-
37	Harvard Blvd & Olympic Blvd.	LS		15,781-
38	11th St. & Harvard Blvd.	LS		10,954
39	Harvard Blvd. & Pico Blvd.	LS		16.826-
40	Harvard Blvd. & Washington Blvd.	LS		27.169-
41	Adams Blvd. & La Salle Ave.	LS		23,893
42	Adams Blvd. & Halldale Ave.	LS		24,823-
43	11th St. & Normandie Ave.	LS		13,079-
44	15th St. & Normandie Ave.	LS		19,357-
45	Mariposa Ave. & Pico Blvd.	LS		32,539-
46	Fedora St. & Olympic Blvd.	LS		14,732-
47	Catalina St. & Olympic Blvd.	LS		41,669-
48	Catalina St. & Pico Blvd.	LS		22,584-
91300	PLAN INDEX No. D-343	89		
49	Berendo St. & Olympic Blvd.	LS		2996-
50	11th St. & Vermont Ave.	LS		18,457-
51	Olympic Blvd. & Westmoreland Ave.	LS		49,506
52	11th St. & Westmoreland Ave.	LS		74,833-
53	Elden Ave. & Olympic Blvd.	LS		11,147-
54	New England St. & Washington Blvd.	LS		30,417

City of Los Angeles - Department of Public Works - Bureau of Engineering

SANTA MONICA FREEWAY CORRIDOR ADAPTIVE TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSYTEM (ATCS) - PHASE 2

W.O. L1302796



55 Magnolia Ave. & Pico Blvd. LS 15,831- 56 12th St. & Hoover St. LS 21,094- 57 Hoover St. & Pico Blvd. LS 4,333- 58 Alvarado St. & Hoover St. LS 4,333- 59 11th St. & Alvarado St. LS 18,700- 60 12th St. & Alvarado St. LS 18,700- 61 Alvarado Ter., Bonnie Brae St. & Pico Blvd. LS 11,022- 63 11th St. & Union Ave. LS 62,475- 64 12th St. & Union Ave. LS 57,305- 65 Pico Blvd. & Union Ave. LS 28,679- 66 Union Ave. & Washington Blvd. LS 28,673- 67 Pico Blvd. & Valencia St. LS 8,693- 68 11th St. & Albany St. LS 39,408 70 12th St. & Albany St. LS 39,408 71 16th St. & Maple Ave. LS 30,508- 72 18th St. & Maple Ave. LS 30,508- 73 23rd St. & Maple Ave. LS 17,708- 74	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT QTY. UNIT I	PRICE ITEM TOTAL
57 Hoover St. & Pico Blvd. LS 6,920 58 Alvarado St. & Hoover St. LS 4,333 59 11th St. & Alvarado St. LS 29,868 60 12th St. & Alvarado St. LS 18,700 61 Alvarado St. & Pico Blvd. LS 2,757 62 Alvarado Ter., Bonnie Brae St. & Pico Blvd. LS 11,022 63 11th St. & Union Ave. LS 62,955 64 12th St. & Union Ave. LS 57,309 65 Pico Blvd. & Union Ave. LS 28,679 66 Union Ave. & Washington Blvd. LS 28,673 67 Pico Blvd. & Valencia St. LS 8,693 68 11th St. & Albany St. LS 8,693 69 12th St. & Albany St. LS 39,408 70 Albany St. & Pico Blvd. LS 39,408 71 16th St. & Maple Ave. LS 30,508 72 18th St. & Maple Ave. LS 323rd St. & San Pedro St. LS <t< td=""><td>55</td><td>Magnolia Ave. & Pico Blvd.</td><td>LS</td><td>15.831</td></t<>	55	Magnolia Ave. & Pico Blvd.	LS	15.831
58 Alvarado St. & Hoover St. 59 11th St. & Alvarado St. 60 12th St. & Alvarado St. 61 Alvarado St. & Pico Blvd. 62 Alvarado Ter., Bonnie Brae St. & Pico Blvd. 63 11th St. & Union Ave. 64 12th St. & Union Ave. 65 Pico Blvd. & Union Ave. 66 Union Ave. & Washington Blvd. 67 Pico Blvd. & Valencia St. 68 11th St. & Albany St. 69 12th St. & Albany St. 69 12th St. & Albany St. 69 12th St. & Albany St. 60 16th St. & Maple Ave. 71 16th St. & Maple Ave. 72 18th St. & San Pedro St. 74 Adams Blvd. & San Pedro St. 75 23rd St. & San Pedro St. 76 16th St. & Griffith Ave. 77 23rd St. & Griffith Ave. 80 Adams Blvd. & Griffith Ave. 81 15 29 8687 14, 3337 15th St. & Alvarado St. 15th St. & San Pedro St.	56	12th St. & Hoover St.	LS	21,694-
59 11th St. & Alvarado St. 60 12th St. & Alvarado St. 61 Alvarado St. & Pico Blvd. 62 Alvarado Ter., Bonnie Brae St. & Pico Blvd. 63 11th St. & Union Ave. 64 12th St. & Union Ave. 65 Pico Blvd. & Union Ave. 66 Union Ave. & Washington Blvd. 67 Pico Blvd. & Valencia St. 68 11th St. & Albany St. 69 12th St. & Albany St. 69 12th St. & Albany St. 60 11th St. & Maple Ave. 61 LS 62 RF Pico Blvd. 62 RF Pico Blvd. 63 11th St. & Albany St. 64 12th St. & Albany St. 65 Pico Blvd. & Valencia St. 66 Union Ave. & Washington Blvd. 67 Pico Blvd. & Valencia St. 68 11th St. & Albany St. 69 12th St. & Albany St. 69 12th St. & Albany St. 69 12th St. & Albany St. 60 LS 61 St. & Waple Ave. 61 LS 62 St. & Waple Ave. 62 St. & Waple Ave. 63 LS 64 LS 65 Pico Blvd. & Valencia St. 66 Union Ave. & Us. 67 Pico Blvd. & Valencia St. 68 LS 69 St. & Waple Ave. 69 12th St. & Albany St. 60 LS 61 LS 62 St. & Waple Ave. 61 LS 62 St. & Waple Ave. 62 St. & Waple Ave. 63 LS 64 LS 65 Pico Blvd. 65 Pico Blvd. 66 Union Ave. 66 Union Ave. 67 Pico Blvd. 68 LS 67 Pico Blvd. 68 LS 67 Pico Blvd. 69 Union Ave. 69 Union Ave. 60 LS 60 Union Ave. 60 LS 60 Union Ave. 60 LS 60 Union Ave. 61 LS 61 Union Ave. 62 St. & San Pedro St. 63 Union Ave. 64 LS 65 Pico Blvd. 65 Pico Blvd. 66 Union Ave. 66 Union Ave. 66 Union Ave. 67 Pico Blvd. 68 Union Ave. 69 Union Ave. 69 Union Ave. 60 Union Ave. 61 Union Ave. 61 Union Ave. 62 Union Ave. 63 Union Ave. 64 Union Ave. 65 Union Ave. 66 Union Ave. 66 Union Ave. 67 Union Ave. 68 Union Ave. 69 Union Ave. 69 Union Ave. 60 Union Ave. 61 Union Ave. 62 Union Ave. 62 Union Ave. 64 Union Ave. 65 Pico Blvd. 65 Union Ave. 66 Union Ave. 66 Union Ave. 66 Union Ave. 67 Union Ave. 67 Union Ave. 68 Union Ave. 68 Union Ave. 69 Union Ave. 69 Union Ave. 69 Uni	57	Hoover St. & Pico Blvd.	LS	6920-
60 12th St. & Alvarado St. 61 Alvarado St. & Pico Blvd. 62 Alvarado Ter., Bonnie Brae St. & Pico Blvd. 63 11th St. & Union Ave. 64 12th St. & Union Ave. 65 Pico Blvd. & Union Ave. 66 Union Ave. & Washington Blvd. 67 Pico Blvd. & Valencia St. 68 11th St. & Albany St. 69 12th St. & Albany St. 60 12th St. & Maple Ave. 61 15th St. & Maple Ave. 62 15th St. & Maple Ave. 63 17th St. & San Pedro St. 64 12th St. & San Pedro St. 65 Pico Blvd. & Valencia St. 66 Union Ave. & Washington Blvd. 67 Pico Blvd. & Valencia St. 68 11th St. & Albany St. 69 12th St. & Albany St. 69 12th St. & Albany St. 60 12th St. & Maple Ave. 61 12th St. & Maple Ave. 62 13th St. & Maple Ave. 63 14th St. & Maple Ave. 64 12th St. & San Pedro St. 65 Pico Blvd. 66 Union Ave. 67 Pico Blvd. & San Pedro St. 68 11th St. & Maple Ave. 69 12th St. & San Pedro St. 60 12th St. & San Pedro St. 60 12th St. & San Pedro St. 61 12th St. & San Pedro St. 62 23td St. & San Pedro St. 63 14th St. & San Pedro St. 64 12th St. & San Pedro St. 65 Pico Blvd. 66 Union Ave. 67 12th St. & San Pedro St. 68 12th St. & San Pedro St. 69 12th St. & San Pedro St. 60 12th St. & San Pedro St. 60 12th St. & San Pedro St. 61 12th St. & San Pedro St. 62 12th St. & San Pedro St. 63 12th St. & San Pedro St. 64 12th St. & San Pedro St. 65 12th St. & San Pedro St. 66 12th St. & San Pedro St. 67 12th St. & San Pedro St. 68 12th St. & San Pedro St. 69 12th St. & San Pedro St. 60 12th St. & San Pedro St. 60 12th St. & San Pedro St. 61 12th St. & San Pedro St. 61 12th St. & San Pedro St. 62 12th St. & San Pedro St. 63 12th St. & San Pedro St. 64 12th St. & San Pedro St. 65 12th St. & San Pedro St. 66 12th St. & San Pedro St. 67 12th St. & San Pedro St. 68 12th St. & San Pedro St. 69 12th St. & San Pedro St. 69 12th St. & San Pedro St. 69 12th St. & San Pedro St. 60 12th St. & San Pedro St. 60 12th St. & San Pedro St. 61 12th St. & San Pedro St. 61 12th St. & San Pedro St. 62 12th St. & San Pedro St. 63 12th St. & San Pedro St. 64 12th St. & San Pedro St. 65 12th St. & San Pedro St. 65 12th St. &	58	Alvarado St. & Hoover St.	LS	4,333
60 12th St. & Alvarado St. 61 Alvarado St. & Pico Blvd. 62 Alvarado Ter., Bonnie Brae St. & Pico Blvd. 63 11th St. & Union Ave. 64 12th St. & Union Ave. 65 Pico Blvd. & Union Ave. 66 Union Ave. & Washington Blvd. 67 Pico Blvd. & Valencia St. 68 11th St. & Albany St. 69 12th St. & Albany St. 60 12th St. & Albany St. 61 16th St. & Maple Ave. 62 17 17 708 7 63 17 Adams Blvd. & San Pedro St. 64 12th St. & Griffith Ave. 65 16th St. & Griffith Ave. 66 17 18 18th St. & San Blvd. & San Pedro St. 67 18 16th St. & San Fidor St. 68 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	59	11th St. & Alvarado St.	LS	29.868-
62 Alvarado Ter., Bonnie Brae St. & Pico Blvd. 63 11th St. & Union Ave. 64 12th St. & Union Ave. 65 Pico Blvd. & Union Ave. 66 Union Ave. & Washington Blvd. 67 Pico Blvd. & Valencia St. 68 11th St. & Albany St. 69 12th St. & Albany St. 69 12th St. & Albany St. 69 12th St. & Albany St. 60 If In St. & Maple Ave. 60 LS 61 In St. & Maple Ave. 61 In St. & Maple Ave. 62 In St. & Maple Ave. 63 In St. & San Pedro St. 64 In St. & San Pedro St. 65 Pico Blvd. & Valencia St. 66 Union Ave. & Washington Blvd. 67 Pico Blvd. & Valencia St. 68 In St. & Albany St. 69 In St. & Albany St. 60 In St. & Maple Ave. 61 In St. & Maple Ave. 62 In St. & San Pedro St. 63 In St. & San Pedro St. 64 In St. & San Pedro St. 65 In St. & San Pedro St. 66 In St. & San Pedro St. 67 In St. & San Pedro St. 68 In St. & San Pedro St. 69 In St. & San Pedro St. 60 In St. & San Pedro St. 60 In St. & San Pedro St. 61 In St. & San Pedro St. 62 In St. & San Pedro St. 63 In St. & San Pedro St. 64 In St. & San Pedro St. 65 In St. & San Pedro St. 66 Union Ave. 67 In St. & San Pedro St. 68 In St. & San Pedro St. 68 In St. & San Pedro St. 69 In St. & San Pedro St. 60 In St. & San Pedro St. 60 In St. & San Pedro St. 60 In St. & San Pedro St. 61 In St. & San Pedro St. 61 In St. & San Pedro St. 62 In St. & San Pedro St. 63 In St. & San Pedro St. 64 In St. & San Pedro St. 65 In St. & San Pedro St. 65 In St. & San Pedro St. 66 Union Ave. 66 Union Ave. 66 Union Ave. 67 In St. & San Pedro St. 68 In St. & San Pedro St. 68 In St. & San Pedro St. 68 In St. & San Pedro St. 69 In St. & San Pedro St. 69 In St. & San Pedro St. 69 In St. & San Pedro St. 60 In St. & San Pedro St. 60 In St. & San Pedro St. 60 In St. & San Pedro St. 61 In St. & San Pedro St. 61 In St. & San Pedro St. 62 In St. & San Pedro St. 63 In St. & San Pedro St. 64 In St. & San Pedro St. 65 In St. & San Pedro St. 65 In St. & San Pedro St. 66 In St. & San Pedro St. 67 In St	60	12th St. & Alvarado St.	LS	18.700-
63 11th St. & Union Ave. 64 12th St. & Union Ave. 65 Pico Blvd. & Union Ave. 66 Union Ave. & Washington Blvd. 67 Pico Blvd. & Valencia St. 68 11th St. & Albany St. 69 12th St. & Albany St. 69 12th St. & Albany St. 69 12th St. & Albany St. 60 LS 61 16th St. & Maple Ave. 61 16th St. & Maple Ave. 62 17th St. & Maple Ave. 63 17th St. & Maple Ave. 64 17th St. & Maple Ave. 65 17th St. & Maple Ave. 66 Union Ave. 67 Pico Blvd. & Valencia St. 68 18th St. & Albany St. 69 12th St. & Albany St. 60 12th St. & Albany St. 60 12th St. & Maple Ave. 69 12th St. & San Pedro St. 60 12th St. & San Pedro St. 60 12th St. & San Pedro St. 61 12th St. & Griffith Ave. 61 12th St. & Griffith Ave. 62 12th St. & Griffith Ave. 63 12th St. & Griffith Ave. 64 12th St. & Griffith Ave. 65 12th St. & Griffith Ave. 66 12th St. & Griffith Ave. 67 12th St. & Griffith Ave. 68 12th St. & Griffith Ave. 69 12th St. & Griffith Ave. 69 12th St. & Griffith Ave. 69 12th St. & Griffith Ave. 60 12th St. & Griffith Ave. 60 12th St. & Griffith Ave. 61 12th St. & Griffith Ave. 61 12th St. & Griffith Ave. 62 12th St. & Griffith Ave. 63 12th St. & Griffith Ave. 64 12th St. & Griffith Ave. 65 12th St. & Griffith Ave. 66 12th St. & Griffith Ave. 67 12th St. & Griffith Ave. 68 12th St. & Griffith Ave. 69 12th St. & Griffith Ave. 69 12th St. & Griffith Ave. 69 12th St. & Griffith Ave. 60 12th St. & Griffith Ave. 60 12th St. & Griffith Ave. 61	61	Alvarado St. & Pico Blvd.	LS	2,757-
64 12th St. & Union Ave.	62	Alvarado Ter., Bonnie Brae St. & Pico Blvd.	LS	11,022-
65 Pico Blvd. & Union Ave. 65 Pico Blvd. & Union Ave. 66 Union Ave. & Washington Blvd. 67 Pico Blvd. & Valencia St. 68 11th St. & Albany St. 69 12th St. & Albany St. 60 12th St. & Pico Blvd. 70 Albany St. & Pico Blvd. 71 16th St. & Maple Ave. 72 18th St. & Maple Ave. 73 23rd St. & Maple Ave. 74 Adams Blvd. & Maple Ave. 75 21st St. & San Pedro St. 76 23rd St. & San Pedro St. 77 Adams Blvd. & San Pedro St. 78 16th St. & Griffith Ave. 80 Adams Blvd. & Griffith Ave. 80 Adams Blvd. & Griffith Ave. 81 28,679 28,673 828,673 828,673 828,673 837,408 84 37,408 85 12,648 86 23rd St. & San Pedro St. 87 21st St. & San Pedro St. 88 28,673 89 27 20 21st St. & San Pedro St. 80 Adams Blvd. & Griffith Ave. 80 LS 80 Adams Blvd. & Griffith Ave. 80 Adams Blvd. & Griffith Ave. 80 LS 80 Adams Blvd. & Griffith Ave. 80 Adams Blvd. & Griffith Ave. 80 LS 80 Adams Blvd. & Griffith Ave. 80 Adams Blvd. & Griffith Ave. 80 LS	63	11th St. & Union Ave.	LS	62,955
66 Union Ave. & Washington Blvd. 67 Pico Blvd. & Valencia St. 68 11th St. & Albany St. 69 12th St. & Albany St. Control 16th St. & Pico Blvd. Control 16th St. & Maple Ave. Control 18th St. & San Pedro St. Control 18th St. &	64	12th St. & Union Ave.	LS	57,309-
67 Pico Blvd. & Valencia St. 68 11th St. & Albany St. 69 12th St. & Albany St. Control In St. & Maple Ave. Control In St. & San Pedro St. Control In	65	Pico Blvd. & Union Ave.	LS	28,679-
68 11th St. & Albany St. 69 12th St. & Albany St. Control 16th St. & Pico Blvd. Control 16th St. & Maple Ave. Control 16th St. & San Pedro St. Control 16th St. & San Pedro St. Control 16th St. & San Pedro St. Control 16th St. & Confifith Ave. Control 16th St. & Control 16th St.	66	Union Ave. & Washington Blvd.	LS	28,978-
69 12th St. & Albany St. 70 Albany St. & Pico Blvd. 71 16th St. & Maple Ave. 72 18th St. & Maple Ave. 12 30, 508 73 23rd St. & Maple Ave. 14 Adams Blvd. & Maple Ave. 15 21st St. & San Pedro St. 16 23rd St. & San Pedro St. 17 Adams Blvd. & San Pedro St. 18 16th St. & Griffith Ave. 19 23rd St. & Griffith Ave. 10 23rd St. & Griffith Ave. 10 23rd St. & Griffith Ave. 11 208 12 24, 600 12 648 12 648 12 648 13 708 14 698 15 708 16 23rd St. & San Pedro St. 18 28, 891 19 23rd St. & Griffith Ave. 19 23rd St. & Griffith Ave. 29 24 436 20 24 436 20 25 458 20 26 458 20 26 458 20 26 458 20 27 458 20 27 458 20 27 458 20 27 458	67	Pico Blvd. & Valencia St.	LS	8,693
70 Albany St. & Pico Blvd. LS 8,600 71 16th St. & Maple Ave. LS 30,508 72 18th St. & Maple Ave. LS 12,648 73 23rd St. & Maple Ave. LS 34,892 74 Adams Blvd. & Maple Ave. LS 24,013 75 21st St. & San Pedro St. LS 17,708 76 23rd St. & San Pedro St. LS 28,89F 77 Adams Blvd. & San Pedro St. LS 15,999 78 16th St. & Griffith Ave. LS 24,183 79 23rd St. & Griffith Ave. LS 35,458 80 Adams Blvd. & Griffith Ave. LS 14,436	68	11th St. & Albany St.	LS	43,044-
71 16th St. & Maple Ave. LS 30,508 72 18th St. & Maple Ave. LS 12,648 - 73 23rd St. & Maple Ave. LS 34,892 - 74 Adams Blvd. & Maple Ave. LS 24,613 - 75 21st St. & San Pedro St. LS 17,708 - 76 23rd St. & San Pedro St. LS 28,89 - 77 Adams Blvd. & San Pedro St. LS 15,999 - 78 16th St. & Griffith Ave. LS 24,183 - 79 23rd St. & Griffith Ave. LS 35,458 - 80 Adams Blvd. & Griffith Ave. LS 14,436 -	69	12th St. & Albany St.	LS	39,408
72 18th St. & Maple Ave. LS 12,648 - 73 23rd St. & Maple Ave. LS 34,892 - 74 Adams Blvd. & Maple Ave. LS 24,013 - 75 21st St. & San Pedro St. LS 17,708 - 76 23rd St. & San Pedro St. LS 28,89 - 77 Adams Blvd. & San Pedro St. LS 15,999 - 78 16th St. & Griffith Ave. LS 24,183 - 79 23rd St. & Griffith Ave. LS 35,458 - 80 Adams Blvd. & Griffith Ave. LS 14,436 -	70	Albany St. & Pico Blvd.	LS	8,600
73 23rd St. & Maple Ave. LS 34,892 – 74 Adams Blvd. & Maple Ave. LS 24,613 – 75 21st St. & San Pedro St. LS 17,708 – 76 23rd St. & San Pedro St. LS 28,891 – 77 Adams Blvd. & San Pedro St. LS 15,999 – 78 16th St. & Griffith Ave. LS 24,183 – 79 23rd St. & Griffith Ave. LS 35,458 – 80 Adams Blvd. & Griffith Ave. LS 14,436 –	71	16th St. & Maple Ave.	LS	30,568
74 Adams Blvd. & Maple Ave. LS 24,613 - 75 21st St. & San Pedro St. LS 17,708 - 76 23rd St. & San Pedro St. LS 28,89 - 77 Adams Blvd. & San Pedro St. LS 15,999 - 78 16th St. & Griffith Ave. LS 24,183 - 79 23rd St. & Griffith Ave. LS 35,458 - 80 Adams Blvd. & Griffith Ave. LS 14,436 -	72	18th St. & Maple Ave.	LS	12,648-
75 21st St. & San Pedro St. LS 17,708- 76 23rd St. & San Pedro St. LS 28,89- 77 Adams Blvd. & San Pedro St. LS 15,999- 78 16th St. & Griffith Ave. LS 24,183- 79 23rd St. & Griffith Ave. LS 35,458- 80 Adams Blvd. & Griffith Ave. LS 14,436-	73	23rd St. & Maple Ave.	LS	34,892-
75 21st St. & San Pedro St. LS 17,708 76 23rd St. & San Pedro St. LS 28,89 77 Adams Blvd. & San Pedro St. LS 15,999 78 16th St. & Griffith Ave. LS 24,183 79 23rd St. & Griffith Ave. LS 35,458 80 Adams Blvd. & Griffith Ave. LS 14,436	74	Adams Blvd. & Maple Ave.	LS	24,613
77 Adams Blvd. & San Pedro St. 15,999 78 16th St. & Griffith Ave. LS 24,183 79 23rd St. & Griffith Ave. LS 35,458 80 Adams Blvd. & Griffith Ave. LS 14,436	75	21st St. & San Pedro St.	LS	17,703-
78 16th St. & Griffith Ave. LS 24,183 79 23rd St. & Griffith Ave. LS 35,458 80 Adams Blvd. & Griffith Ave. LS 14,436	76	23rd St. & San Pedro St.	LS	28,891
79 23rd St. & Griffith Ave. LS 35, 458 80 Adams Blvd. & Griffith Ave. LS 14, 436	77	Adams Blvd. & San Pedro St.	LS	15,999-
80 Adams Blvd. & Griffith Ave. LS 14, 436	78	16th St. & Griffith Ave.	LS	24,183-
	79	23rd St. & Griffith Ave.	LS	35,458-
81 22nd St. & Central Ave. LS 10, 588	80	Adams Blvd. & Griffith Ave.	LS	14,436-
	81	22nd St. & Central Ave.	LS	10,588-

City of Los Angeles - Department of Public Works - Bureau of Engineering

SANTA MONICA FREEWAY CORRIDOR ADAPTIVE TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSYTEM (ATCS) - PHASE 2





-	3 1.01 _ 1.01		_	
ITEN	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY. UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
82	24th St. & Central Ave.	LS		11.864
83	17th St. & Naomi Ave.	LS		13,329-
84	14th St. & Hooper Ave.	LS		40.155
85	15th St. & Hooper Ave.	LS		27,705
86	17th St. & Hooper Ave.	LS		32,803
87	Alameda St. & Olympic Blvd.	LS		3,047-
88	14th St. & ALAMEDA St.	LS		40,197-
89	15th St. & ALAMEDA St.	LS		29,730
90	Alameda St. & Santa Monica Fwy. E/B Ramps	LS		66,814-
91	Porter St. & Santa Fe Ave.	LS		49,723-
92	15th St. & Washington Blvd.	LS		2,450
93	8th St. & Boyle Ave.	LS		31,469-
94	Boyle Ave. & Olympic Blvd.	LS		7,767-
95	8th St. & Santa Ana Fwy. S/B On-Ramp	LS		21,862-
96	CCTV Subsystem (Exhibit 7)	LS		223895
97	Permits - CALTRANS (Exhibit 9)	LS		8,060
98	Washington Blvd. / MTA Blue Line V.F. Installation	LS		168,798-
99	Washington Blvd./Blue Line V.F. Equipment (Exhibit 12)	LS		14,415
100	Broadway & Slauson Ave.	LS		100,893
101	Battery Backup System (Exhibit 11)	LS		12,666-
102	Field Office, Class "A" With Air Conditioning	LS		75,570-
TOTAL BID AMOUNT: 2,998,167				
Unita	obreviations: LS=lump sum	-		

Unit abbreviations: LS=lump sum

NOTES

- 1. SPECIALTY ITEMS: Bid Items Nos. 97, 99, 101, and 102 are designated as "specialty items".
- **2. ENHANCED ELECTRICAL SAFETY POLICY** is applicable on this project for on-site electrical work. See Bid Proposal, Part IV "General Instructions and Information for Bidders", subsection 16b.

CITY OF LOS ANGELES RESPONSIBILITY QUESTIONNAIRE

RESPONSES TO THE QUESTIONS CONTAINED IN THIS QUESTIONNAIRE MUST BE SUBMITTED ON THIS FORM.

In responding to the Questionnaire, neither the City form, nor any of the questions contained therein, may be retyped, recreated, modified, altered, or changed in any way, in whole or in part. Bidders or Proposers that submit responses on a form that has been retyped, recreated, modified, altered, or changed in any way shall be deemed non-responsive.

The signatory of this questionnaire guarantees the truth and accuracy of all statements and answers to the Questions herein. Failure to complete and return this questionnaire, any false statements, or failure to answer (a) question(s) when required, may render the bid/proposal non-responsive. All responses must be typewritten or printed in ink. Where an explanation is required or where additional space is needed to explain an answer, use the Responsibility Questionnaire Attachments. Submit the completed form and all attachments to the awarding authority. Retain a copy of this completed form for future reference. Contractors must submit updated information to the awarding authority if changes have occurred that would render any of the responses inaccurate in any way. Updates must be submitted to the awarding authority within 30 days of the change(s).

A. CONTACT INFORMATION

CITY DEPARTMENT INFORMATION		
City of Los Angeles Department of Transportation	n Inder Dugal	Email: Inder.Dugal@lacity.org
City Department/Division Awarding Contract	City Contact Person	n Phone
Santa Monica Freeway Corridor Adaptive Traffic	Control System (ATCS)-Pha	se 2 WO No. L1302796 06/04/1
City Bid or Contract Number and Project Title (if a		Bid Date
BIDDER/CONTRACTOR INFORMATION		
KDC Inc., dba Dynalectric		550173
Bidder/Proposer Business Name	Cont	ractor's License Number
4462 Corporate Center Drive	Los Alamitos	CA 90720
Street Address	City	State Zip
William B. Davenport	714-828-7000	714-484-2389
Contact Person, Title	Phone	Fax
TYPE OF SUBMISSION:		
The Questionnaire being submitted is:		
An initial submission of a completed Question	nairo	
 An update of a prior Questionnaire dated 06 		
No change. I certify under penalty of perjury		of California that there has been
no change to any of the responses since the was submitted by the firm. Attach a copy of the	e last Responsibility Question	nnaire dated//
William B. Davenport, Treas., C.F.O., V.P.	11/	05/21/14
	gnature	Date
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES SUBMITTED, INCL	UDING ALL ATTACHMENT	'S: 22

CITY OF LOS ANGELES

PLEDGE OF COMPLIANCE WITH CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITY ORDINANCE

Los Angeles Administrative Code (LAAC) Section 10.40 et seq. (Contractor Responsibility Ordinance) provides that, unless specifically exempt, City contractors working under service contracts of at least \$25,000 and three months, contracts for the purchase of goods and products of at least \$100,000, contracts for the purchase of garments of at least \$25,000, and construction contracts of any amount; public lessees; public licensees; and certain recipients of City financial assistance or City grant funds, shall comply with all applicable provisions of the Ordinance. Upon award of a City contract, public lease, public license, financial assistance or grant, the contractor, public lessee, public licensee, City financial assistance recipient, or grant recipient, and any its subcontractor(s), shall submit this Pledge of Compliance to the awarding authority.

The contractor agrees to comply with the Contractor Responsibility Ordinance and the following provisions:

- (a) To comply with all federal, state, and local laws in the performance of the contract, including but not limited to laws regarding health and safety, labor and employment, wage and hours, and licensing laws, which affect employees.
- (b) To notify the awarding authority within 30 calendar days after receiving notification that any governmental agency has initiated an investigation which may result in a finding that the contractor did not comply with any federal, state, or local law in the performance of the contract, including but not limited to laws regarding health and safety, labor and employment, wage and hours, and licensing laws, which affect employees.
- (c) To notify the awarding authority within 30 calendar days of all findings by a governmental agency or court of competent jurisdiction that the contractor has violated any federal, state, or local law in the performance of the contract, including but not limited to laws regarding health and safety, labor and employment, wage and hours, and licensing laws which affect employees.
- (d) If applicable, to provide the awarding authority, within 30 calendar days, updated responses to the Responsibility Questionnaire if any change occurs which would change any response contained within the Responsibility Questionnaire and such change would affect the contractor's fitness and ability to continue the contract.
- (e) To ensure that subcontractors working on the City agreement (including contractors or subcontractors of a public lessee, licensee, sublessee, or sublicensee that perform or assist in performing services on the leased or licensed premises) shall comply with all federal, state, and local laws in the performance of the contract, including but not limited to laws regarding health and safety, labor and employment, wage and hours, and licensing laws, which affect employees.
- (f) To ensure that subcontractors working on the City agreement (including contractors or subcontractors of a public lessee, licensee, sublessee, sublicensee that perform or assist in performing services on the leased or licensed premises) submit a Pledge of Compliance.
- (g) To ensure that subcontractors working on the City agreement (including contractors or subcontractors of a public lessee, licensee, sublessee, or sublicensee that perform or assist in performing services on the leased or licensed premises) shall comply with paragraphs (b) and (c).

Failure to complete and submit this form to the Awarding Authority may result in withholding of payments by the City Controller, or contract termination.

KDC Inc., dba Dynalectric, 4462 Corporate Center Drive, Los Al	amitos, CA 90720 714-828-7000	
Company Name, Address and Phone Number		
	05/21/14 Date	
Signature of Officer or Authorized Representative	Date	
William B. Davenport Treas., C.F.O., V.P.		
Print Name and Title of Officer or Authorized Representative		
City of Los Angeles Department of Transportation	W.O. L1302796	
Awarding City Department	Contract Number	



City Ethics Commission 200 N Spring Street City Hall — 24th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90012 Mail Stop 129 (213) 978-1960

Bidder Certification CEC Form 50

This form must be submitted to the awarding authority with your bid or proposal for the contract noted below. Please write legibly.

Bid/Contract/BAVN Number: L1302796 / 19894	Awarding Authority (Depa City of Los Angeles I	rtment): Department of Transportation
Name of Bidder: KDC Inc., dba Dynalectric		Phone: 714-828-7000
Address: 4462 Corporate Center Dri	ve Los Alamitos, CA 907	20
Email: bdavenport@dyna-la.com		
CERTIFICATION		
I certify the following on my own	behalf or on behalf of the entity	named above, which I am authorized to represent
A. I am a person or entity that i	s applying for a contract with th	e City of Los Angeles.
 Receipt of a grant of City in Los Angeles Administrative C A public lease or license Angeles Administrative C I provide services on t subcontractors, and the i. Are provided on provided iii. Could be provided iii. Further the proprieto. I am not eligible for ex Angeles Administrative 	ative Code § 10.40.1(h); or of City property where both of tode § 10.37.1(l): he City property through employees services: emises that are visited frequently City employees if the award lary interests of the City, as deemption from the City's living we Code § 10.37.1(l)(b).	the following apply, as further described in Los eyees, sublessees, sublicensees, contractors, or the substantial numbers of the public; or ing authority had the resources; or termined in writing by the awarding authority.
 For goods or services cor For financial assistance c 		25,000 and a term of at least three months; 00,000 and a term of any duration; or
Angeles Municipal Lobbying 48.02.	Ordinance if I qualify as a lobb	uirements and prohibitions established in the Los ying entity under Los Angeles Municipal Code §
certify under penalty of perjury unformation in this form is true and	nder the laws of the City of Lo d complete.	s Angeles and the state of California that the
Date: 05/12/14	Signature:	
		m B. Davenport
		C.F.O., V.P.

Los Angeles Administrative Code § 10.40.1

(h) "City Financial Assistance Recipient" means any person who receives from the City discrete financial assistance in the amount of One Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$100,000.00) or more for economic development or job growth expressly articulated and identified by the City, as contrasted with generalized financial assistance such as through tax legislation.

Categories of such assistance shall include, but are not limited to, bond financing, planning assistance, tax increment financing exclusively by the City, and tax credits, and shall not include assistance provided by the Community Development Bank. City staff assistance shall not be regarded as financial assistance for purposes of this article. A loan shall not be regarded as financial assistance. The forgiveness of a loan shall be regarded as financial assistance to the extent of any differential between the amount of the loan and the present value of the payments thereunder, discounted over the life of the loan by the applicable federal rate as used in 26 U.S.C. Sections 1274(d), 7872(f). A recipient shall not be deemed to include lessees and sublessees.

Los Angeles Administrative Code § 10.37.1

- (I) "Public lease or license".
 - (a) Except as provided in (I)(b), "Public lease or license" means a lease or license of City property on which services are rendered by employees of the public lessee or licensee or sublessee or sublicensee, or of a contractor or subcontractor, but only where any of the following applies:
 - (1) The services are rendered on premises at least a portion of which is visited by substantial numbers of the public on a frequent basis (including, but not limited to, airport passenger terminals, parking lots, golf courses, recreational facilities); or
 - (2) Any of the services could feasibly be performed by City employees if the awarding authority had the requisite financial and staffing resources; or
 - (3) The DAA has determined in writing that coverage would further the proprietary interests of the City.
 - (b) A public lessee or licensee will be exempt from the requirements of this article subject to the following limitations:
 - (1) The lessee or licensee has annual gross revenues of less than the annual gross revenue threshold, three hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$350,000), from business conducted on City property;
 - (2) The lessee or licensee employs no more than seven (7) people total in the company on and off City property;
 - (3) To qualify for this exemption, the lessee or licensee must provide proof of its gross revenues and number of people it employs in the company's entire workforce to the awarding authority as required by regulation;
 - (4) Whether annual gross revenues are less than three hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$350,000) shall be determined based on the gross revenues for the last tax year prior to application or such other period as may be established by regulation;
 - (5) The annual gross revenue threshold shall be adjusted annually at the skame rate and at the same time as the living wage is adjusted under section 10.37.2 (a);
 - (6) A lessee or licensee shall be deemed to employ no more than seven (7) people if the company's entire workforce worked an average of no more than one thousand two-hundred fourteen (1,214) hours per month for at least three-fourths (3/4) of the time period that the revenue limitation is measured;
 - (7) Public leases and licenses shall be deemed to include public subleases and sublicenses;
 - (8) If a public lease or license has a term of more than two (2) years, the exemption granted pursuant to this section shall expire after two (2) years but shall be renewable in two-year increments upon meeting the requirements therefor at the time of the renewal application or such period established by regulation.

SIGNATURE SHEET AND AFFIDAVIT

ၨ X ∕We,	William B. Davenport & Dusty Lord	depose and say that **Yam/We are Treas., C.F.O., V.P.
and S	Insert Name(s) Secretary "Sole Owner", "Partner", "President", etc.)	of KDC Inc., dba Dynalectric (Insert firm name and address of bidder)
	2 Corporate Center Drive Los Alamit	
Contra who s	actor's License No. 550173, License ubmit this proposal to the Board of Public W	e Classification C10, A, Expiration Date 12/31/14 orks and hereby declare:
(1)	plans and read the specifications and I/We work in accordance with the plans and spec Furthermore, I/WE have read and understar	e abided by and agree to the conditions herein and have carefully examined the project hereby propose to furnish all materials and do all the work required to complete the diffications, for the unit prices or lump sums named in the Schedule of Work and Prices. and Ordinance No. 173677 of the "Determination of Contractor Responsibility Policy" of tand my/our obligations under this policy as a bidder and as a contractor should this
(2)	that I'We have not directly or indirectly in	or collusive, nor made in the interest or in behalf of any person not herein named, and duced or solicited any other bidder to put in a sham bid, or any other person, firm or at X/We have not in any manner sought by collusion to secure for xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
(3)	create or discharge any duty, express or in	nefit of the signatory parties only. It is not the intent of any of the signatory parties to implied, to any party other than the signatory parties. Any benefit derived from this incidental to the purpose for which this contract is made.
(4)	That YWe as principal(s), acknowledge way.	xxix ourselves as being bound by the accompanying Bid Bond when completed by the
(5)	and the Board of Public Work's Policy of awarded this contract, K We agree to furnis the containment and clean up of any sewag KWE further agree to act immediately, with	ions of the Pollution Control – Sewage Spill Prevention and Response Requirements f "Zero Sanitary Sewer Overflows" requirements as contained in this Proposal. If the all of the materials, supplies, tools, equipment, labor and other services necessary for e or other pollutants spills or leaks occurring during the performance of this contract, tout instructions from City staff, to contain and clean up any spill in any way involved out concern for who or what caused the spill.
ADDE	CNDA - This proposal is submitted with res (Fill in Addenda received)	spect to the changes to the contract included in Addenda numbers:
	THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES acting by and through its BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS BY PRESIDENT SEP 0 8 2014	I/We certify or declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, and that if only one signature is provided, it is provided in accordance with Note 8 in the General Instructions and Information for Bidders of this proposal. 1. Treas., C.F.O., V.P. 6/11/14 Title Date 2. Secretary 6/11/14 Second Signature Title Date

Note: ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE PROPERLY COMPLETED AND WITNESSED BY A NOTARY

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT

2012(10100101010101010101010101010101010	\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
See Attached Document (Notary to cros	ss out lines 1-6 below) completed only by document signer[s], not Notary)
	sompleted only by document signer to, not well y)
4(4)	
- 11	
Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (it any)
State of California	
County of Orange	
County ofOrange	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this
	11th day of June , 20 14 , by
	TYPER TO TO
	(1) William B. Davenport Name of Signer
WENDY BOWLING	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
Commission # 2006966	to be the person who appeared before me (.) (,)
Notary Public - California Z	(and
My Comm. Expires Feb 10, 2017	(2) Dusty Star Lord
	Name of Signer
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person who appeared before me
	Signature May Mulling
	Signal we of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
	OPTIONAL —
Though the information below is not required by valuable to persons relying on the document a fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form t	and could prevent OF SIGNER #1 OF SIGNER #2
Further Description of Any Attached Docume	
Title or Type of Document: Signature Sheet and	Affidavit
Document Date: None Number	ober of Pages;
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: None	
	NONTROLEGICA DE LA CARTA DEL CARTA DE LA CARTA DEL CARTA DE LA CARTA DEL CARTA DEL CARTA DE LA CARTA DEL CARTA DE LA CARTA DE LA CARTA DE LA CARTA DEL CARTA DE LA CARTA DEL CARTA DE LA CARTA DE LA CARTA DE LA CARTA DE LA CARTA DEL CAR

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chalsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5910 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

CA 123

CA# 900011-9/2/14-LT Payment Bond Know all Men by these Presents:

Bond No. 106139734 (TR) 82383649 (FE)

THAT WE KOC IN	C. DBA: DYNALECTRIC, a corporation
4462 Co	rporate Center Drive, Los Alamitos, CA 90720
as principal, and Travelers	Casualty and Surety Company of America, One Tower Square, Hartford, CT 06183 &
Federal Insur	rance Company, 15 Mountain View Road, Warren, NJ 07059
as surcties	are held and firmly bound unto the CITY OF LOS ANGELES, California, a municipal
corporation, in the sum of	O MILLION, NINE HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED
	Dollars
(\$ 2,998,167.00) la	wful money of the United States, for which, payment well and truly to be made, we bind
ourselves, jointly and severally, f	irmly by these presents.
Signed, sealed and dated	August 25, 20 14 .
The conditions of the above of	obligation is such that, whereas said principal has been awarded and is about to enter into
a written contract with the City o	f Los Angeles for THE SANTA MONICA FREEWAY ADAPTIVE TRAFFIC
	PHASE 2 - W.O.: L1302796
which is hereto attached, and to woond in connection with the execu-	which reference is hereby made for all particulars, and is required by said city to give this ution of said contract;
Now, therefore, if said princip	pal as contractor in said contract, or
	subcontractor, fails to pay for any materials, provisions, prove
	or for or about the performance of work contracted to be done, or for any work or labor the under the Unemployment Insurance Act with respect to such work or labor, or for
any kind or for amounts required	to be deducted, withheld, and paid over to the Franchise Tax Board from the wages of
employees of the principal and his	s subcontractors pursuant to sec. 18806 of the Revenue and Taxation Code of the State of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America &
	ork and labor, said sureties Federal Insurance Company
	not exceeding the sum set forth above, and also in case suit is brought upon this bond, a ked by the court. This bond shall insure to the benefit of any and all persons, companies
and corporations entitled to file of	claims under and by virtue of the applicable provisions of Division III, Part 4, Title 15
	082) of the Civil Code of the State of California, or their assigns.
WITNESS our hands this	25tbday ofAugust
annous and	KDC INC. DBA: DYNALECTRIC, a corporation
ORPORATE SEAL	BY WILLIAM B. DAVENPORT, EXEC. VP &
ORPORATE SEAL	WILLIAM B DAVENBORT EVEC VID
ORPORATE SEAL	WILLIAM B. DAVENPORT, EXEC. VP & Principal. Principal. DUSTY STAR LORD, SECRET Principal. Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America & Federal Insurance Company
ORPORATE SEAL	BY Principal. Principal. Principal. Principal. Principal. Principal. Principal.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
0	}
County of Urange	
On <u>Aug. 29, 2014</u> before me,	Roscuray B. Yi No tay Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared William B. Day	remport and Dusty S. Lord
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
ROSEMARY B. YI Commission # 1915830 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Dec 7, 2014	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Signature of Noted Public
OPT.	IONAL —
	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document attachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	•
Title or Type of Document: Payment Bo	nd
Document Date: August 25, 2014	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Rih	Sagistano
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	20 80
Signer's Name: William & Dawyort Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Facc. V. P. & CFC Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Partner — 🗆 Limited 🗆 General
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

227925

Certificate No. 005889435

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Farmington Casualty Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Thomas Bean, Rita Sagistano, Gerard S. Macholz, Susan Lupski, Robert T. Pearson, Camille Maitland, George O. Brewster, Colette R. Chisholm,

of the City of	Uniondale		, State of	New Yorl	k		their true and law	ful Attorney(s)-in-Fact
other writings ob	oligatory in the n	ature thereof on bel	ned above, to sign, executable of the Companies in dertakings required or perfect of the Companies of the Co	their business of g	guaranteein	g the fidelity of p	ersons, guarantee	
IN WITNESS W day ofApril		Companies have cau , 2014	sed this instrument to be	signed and their co	orporate sea	als to be hereto afi	fixed, this	29th
		Farmington Casu		M. BDF.			surance Company	
			anty Insurance Compa anty Insurance Under				nd Surety Compa nd Surety Compa	
		St. Paul Fire and	Marine Insurance Com				y and Guaranty	
1982	1977 S	MCGOCONUE OF 1951	Aug of	SEALS	ORPORATE CONTROL OF CO	HARTFORD, COMM.	INVESTOR DE LA COMPA	AN ANA PROPERTY AND ANA
State of Connecti City of Hartford :				Ву:		Robert I. Rane	ey, Senior Vice President	lent
011, 01 114111014						Acobert 2. Attito	,, 201101 /100 1 1001	
be the Senior Vice Fire and Marine I Casualty and Sur	President of Far Insurance Compa ety Company of	ny, St. Paul Guardia America, and United	ompany, Fidelity and Gun Insurance Company, Sid States Fidelity and Gung on behalf of the corporations.	aranty Insurance C t. Paul Mercury Ins ranty Company, ar	Company, Fourance Cond that he,	idelity and Guarar mpany, Travelers as such, being aut	nty Insurance Und Casualty and Sure	ty Company, Travelers

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2016.



Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA HARTFORD, CT. 06183

ATTORNEY-IN-FACT JUSTIFICATION PRINCIPAL'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT—IF A CORPORATION

State of New York, County of }	\$5.			
On this day of , 20 to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and s that he/she is the	ays: That he/she resides	of	;	, the
corporation described in and which executed the within in seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directo	rs of said corporation, and	ows the seal of sate corporation; that the distance the to	by like order.	ument is such corporate
PRINCIP	AL'S ACKNOWLEDG	 MENT — IF INDIVIDUAL OR FIRM	l	
State of New York, County of }	\$\$.			
On this day of , 20 known to be (the individual) (one of the firm of instrument, and he/she thereupon duly acknowledged to me		rsonally appeared same (as the act and deed of said firm).) described in and wh	to me executed the within
	SURETY COMPANY	S ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
State of New York, County of Nassau				
me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and sthat he/she is Attorney-in-Pact of TRAVELERS CASUAL instrument; that he/she knows the corporate seal of said Continuous and the state of Directors of shas, pursuant to Chapter 882 of the Laws of the State of Insurance Law as amended, issued to TRAVELERS CA become and be accepted as surety or guarantor on all borcertificate has not been revoked. TRAVELE	ay: That he/be resides in LTY AND SURETY COmpany; that the seal affiant aid Company; and affiant New York for the year 19. SUALTY AND SURET ands, undertakings, recognished the company; and affiant Hartford, Corporation of the company of the company; and the company of the company of the company; and the company; and the company; and the company; and affiant of the company; a	DAIPANY OF AMERICA, the corpora ixed to said instrument is such corporal did further depose and say that the Sup 139, constituting chapter 28 of the Con- ITY COMPANY OF AMERICA his/h	ition described in and white e scal; and that he/she sign intendent d'Insurance o solidating Laws of the Steer certificate that said Construction of the Steer certificate of the S	ned sald instrument as fithe State of New York ate of New York as the ompany is qualified to
ASSETS		LI	ABILITIES	-
CASH AND INVESTED CASH SONDS INVESTMENT INCOME DUE AND ACCRUED OTHER INVESTED ASSETS PREMIUM BALANCES NET DEFERRED TAX ASSET REINSURANCE RECOVERABLE SECURITIES LENDING REINVESTED COLLATERAL ASSETS RECEIVABLES FROM PARENT, SUBSIDIARIES AND AFFILIATES STATE SURCHARGES RECEIVABLE OTHER ASSETS	\$ 67,799,824 3,452,214,898 47,768,502 265,099,810 190,838,462 61,676,098 11,361,414 4,910,772 30,772,481 258,771 14,872,822	UNEARNED PREMIUMS LOSSES LOSS ADJUSTMENT EXPENSES COMMISSIONS TAXES, LICENSES AND FEES OTHER EXPENSES FUNDS HELD UNDER REINSURANCE CURRENT FEDERAL AND FOREIGN IN REMITTANCES AND ITEMS NOT ALLO AMOUNTS WITHHELD / RETAINED BY RETROACTIVE REINSURANCE RESER POLICYHOLDER DIMDENOS PROVISION FOR REINSURANCE ADVANCE PREMIUM PAYABLE FOR SECURITIES LENDING DERNATIVES CEDED REINSURANCE NET PREMIUM ESCHEAT LIABILITY OTHER ACCRUED EXPENSES AND LIA TOTAL LIABILITIES CAPITAL STOCK PAID IN SURPLUS OTHER SURPLUS	COME TAXES CATED CATED COMPANY FOR OTHERS VE ASSUMED S PAYABLE	\$ 908,717,671 809,893,176 490,870,453 31,781,138 12,482,322 38,437,893 94,401,464 18,387,407 13,577,603 23,616,357 1,511,874 6,462,513 3,970,484 1,078,609 4,910,772 112,003 (64,954,254) 471,948 242,236 \$ 2,285,740,367 \$ 6,460,000 433,803,760 1,441,439,327

Securities carried at \$8,174,873 in the above statement are deposited with public authorities, as required by law.

\$ 4,147,460,454

TOTAL LIABILITIES & SURPLUS

\$ 4,147,460,454

TOTAL ASSETS



Chubb Surety POWER OF ATTORNEY

Federal Insurance Company Vigilant Insurance Company Pacific Indemnity Company Attn: Surety Department 15 Mountain View Road Warren, NJ 07059

Know All by These Presents, That FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, an Indiana corporation, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, a New York corporation, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, a Wisconsin corporation, do each hereby constitute and appoint Thomas Bean, George O. Brewster, Colette R. Chisholm, Susan Lupski, Gerard S. Macholz, Camille Maitland, Robert T. Pearson and Rita Sagistano of Uniondale, New York

each as their true and lawful Attorney- in- Fact to execute under such designation in their names and to affix their corporate seals to and deliver for and on their behalf as surety thereon or otherwise, bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof (other than ball bonds) given or executed in the course of business, and any instruments amending or altering the same, and consents to the modification or alteration of any instrument referred to in said bonds or obligations.

In Witness Whereof, said FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY have each executed and attested these presents and affixed their corporate seals on this 27th day of March, 2013.

Dans Plans

Dawn M. Chloros, Assistant Secretary







Dervid B. Norris, Jr., Vice President







STATE OF NEW JERSEY

County of Somerset

On this 27th day of March, 2013 before me, a Notary Public of New Jersey, personally came Dawn M. Chloros, to me known to be Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, the companies which executed the foregoing Power of Attomey, and the said Dawn M. Chloros, being by me duly swom, did depose and say that she is Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY and knows the corporate seals thereof, that the seals affixed to the foregoing Power of Attorney are such corporate seals and were thereto affixed by authority of the By- Laws of said Companies; and that she is acquainted with David B. Norris, Jr., and knows him to be Vice President of said Companies; and that the signature of David B. Norris, Jr., subscribed to said Power of Attorney is in the genuine handwriting of David B. Norris, Jr., and were thereto subscribed by authority of said By- Laws and in deponent's presence.

Notarial Seal



KATHERINE J. ADELAAK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY No 2316685 Commission Expens July 16, 2014

CERTIFICATION

Adula_ Notary Public

Extract from the By- Laws of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY:

"All powers of attorney for and on behalf of the Company may and shall be executed in the name and on behalf of the Company, either by the Chairman or the President or a Vice President or an Assistant Vice President, jointly with the Secretary or an Assistant Secretary, under their respective designations. The signature of such officers may be engraved, printed or lithographed. The signature of each of the following officers: Chairman, President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys- in- Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shalf be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shalf be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached."

I, Dawn M. Chloros, Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY (the "Companies") do hereby certify that

- (i) the foregoing extract of the By- Laws of the Companies is true and correct,
- (ii) the Companies are duly licensed and authorized to transact surety business in all 50 of the United States of America and the District of Columbia and are authorized by the U.S. Treasury Department; further, Federal and Vigillant are licensed in the U.S. Virgin Islands, and Federal is licensed in American Samoa, Guarn, Puerto Rico, and each of the Provinces of Canada except Prince Edward Island; and
- (iii) the foregoing Power of Attorney is true, correct and in full force and effect.

Given under my hand and seals of said Companies at Warren, NJ this 25th day of August, 2014







Dawn M. Chloros, Assistant Secretary

IN THE EVENT YOU WISH TO NOTIFY US OF A CLAIM, VERIFY THE AUTHENTICITY OF THIS BOND OR NOTIFY US OF ANY OTHER MATTER, PLEASE CONTACT US AT ADDRESS

LISTED ABOVE, OR BY Telephone (908) 903- 3493

Fax (908) 903- 3656

e-mail: surety@chubb.com

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY COMPANY

STATE OFNew.York	} 88	w.	
On this August 2	25, 2014 before me p	ersonally cameRita	Sagistano
			that he/she resides in
Nassau County Federal Insurance Compa		The state of the s	Store Automoty-in-i-act of the
above instrument; that he/ah such corporate seal; that is we higher name thereto by like insurance of the State of New York, issued to	as so affixed by the Board order; and the afficient do w York, has, pursuant to Seral insurance Company	of Directors of said corporat I further depose end say action 1111 of the Insuranc (8 y and its sufficiency under i	tion; and that he/she signed that the Superintendent of the Law of the State of New Burely) his/her certificate of any law of the State of New th; and that such certificate
		Notary Pu	*****************

NY scknowledgement

DONNAMARIE A KISSANE
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01KI82B7783
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires March 3, 2018

FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND SURPLUS TO POLICYHOLDERS

Statutory Basis

DECEMBER 31, 2013

(in thousands of dollars)

	LIABILITIES
	AND
ASSETS	SURPLUS TO POLICYHOLDERS
Cash and Short Term Investments \$ 352,	Outstanding Losses and Loss Expenses \$ 12,129,450
United States Government, State and	Unearned Premiums
Municipal Bonds	
Other Bonds 5,535,	,360 Provision for Reinsurance 61,351
Stocks 1,000,	
Other Invested Assets	598
TOTAL INVESTMENTS 17,636,	474 TOTAL LIABILITIES 17,020,038
nvestments in Affiliates:	
Chubb Investment Holdings, Inc	996 Capital Stock
Pacific Indemnity Company 2,771,	
Executive Risk Indemnity Inc	
Chubb Insurance Investment Holdings Ltd 1,111,	
CC Canada Holdings Ltd	
Great Northern Insurance Company	838 SURPLUS TO POLICYHOLDERS 14,741,312
Chubb Insurance Company of Australia Ltd. 449,	
Chubb European Investment Holdings SLP 281,	
Vigilant Insurance Company 264,	
Other Affiliates	
Premiums Receivable	
Other Assets	
	TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SURPLUS
TOTAL ADMITTED ASSETS	350 TO POLICYHOLDERS
At December 31, 2013, investments with a carrying v	ments of the National Association of Insurance Commissioners. alue of \$452,687,680 were deposited with government authorities required by law.
State, County & City of New York, - ss:	
Yvonne Baker, Assistant Secre	etary of the Federal Insurance Company
Federal Insurance Company on December 31, 2013 is t	g Statement of Assets, Liabilities and Surplus to Policyholders of said true and correct and is a true abstract of the Annual Statement of said the United States for the 12 months ending December 31, 2013.
Subscribed and sworn to before me	
this March 11, 2014.	11 . 0 6
in the second second	yrand Galan
Jeanette Shipsey	Assistant Secretary
Jeanelle Anystry	JEANETTE SHIPSEY Notary Public, State of New York Assistant Secretary
Notary Public	No. 02SH5074142

No. 02SH5074142

Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires March 10, 2015

Form 15-10-0313A (Rev. 3/14)

Notary Public

CA# 900011-9/2/14-LT Contractor's Bond

Bond No. 106139734 (TR) 82383649 (FE)

Know all Men by these Presents:

THAT WE KDC INC. DBA: DY	NALECTRIC, a corporation	***************************************
4462 Corporate Center Dr	rive, Los Alamitos, CA 90720	as PRINCIPAL,
and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of Americ Federal Insurance Company, 15 Mountain View R organized under the laws of the State of <u>CT &</u> transact business under the laws of the State CITY OF LOS ANGELES, A MUNICIPAL	oad, Warren, NJ 07059 IN of California, as surety, are he	and duly authorized to
TWO MILLION, NINE HUNDRED NINETY EIG	THT THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRE	D. SIXTY SEVEN AND 00/100-
ي پي نو نو په در درې هم نو نو په د ده د ده د د د د د د د د د د د د د	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Dollars (\$ 2,998,167.00),
for the payment whereof well and truly to be mad administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly as	de said principal and surety bind	themselves, their heirs, executors,
THE CONDITION of the foregoing obliga to enter into a contract, attached hereto, with sai	tion is such, that whereas, the aid obligee to do and perform the	above bounden principal is about e following, to-wit:
FOR THE SANTA MONICA FREEWAY ADAP	TIVE TRAFFIC CONTROL SYS	FIEM (ATCS) - PHASE 2
W.O.: L1302796	,	***************************************
as will more fully appear from said contract, reall documents incorporated therein by reference	eference to which is hereby ma are expressly made a part hereo:	de, and which said contract and
The said surety, for value received, hereby s or addition to the terms of the contract, or to its obligations on this bond, and it does hereby or addition to the terms of the contract or the wo	tipulates and agrees that no cha the work to be performed the waive notice of any such char ork.	ange, extension of time, alteration nereunder shall in anywise affect ange, extension of time, alteration
NOW, THEREFORE, if the above bound to be done under said contract, and shall fully a and conditions of said contract upon its or his otherwise to remain in full force and effect.	en principal shall well and tru and faithfully carry out and per part to be performed, then thi	ly perform the work contracted rform all of the terms, covenants s obligation to be null and void,
No right of action shall accrue under this named herein.	bond to or for the use of an	y person other than the obligee
Signed and sealed this	lay ofAugust	A.D. 20 14
	KDC INC. DBA; DYNAI	LECTRIC, a corporation
ORPORATE SEAL	BY	
	2 13 1 1 A	WILLIAM B. DAVENPORT, EXEC. VP & CFO
	BY SECRETARY	DUSTY STAR LORD, SECRETAR
		Company of America & Federal Insurance Company

Corporate or Individual principal must have signatures acknowledged in the appropriate blank on the reverse hereof.

Corporate Seal must be impressed hereon in case of corporation.

TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA HARTFORD, CT. 06183

ATTORNEY-IN-FACT JUSTIFICATION PRINCIPAL'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT—IF A CORPORATION

State of New York, County of	} 5S.			
On this day of , to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and that he/she is the corporation described in and which executed the within seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Direction of Direction of the Board of Direction of the Board of Direction of the Board of Direction of t	d says: That he/she resides instrument; that he/she kn	of ows the seal of said corporation; that the s		, the nent is such corporate
PRINC	IPAL'S ACKNOWLEDG	MENT — IF INDIVIDUAL OR FIRM		
State of New York, County of	} ^{35.}			
On this day of , known to be (the individual) (one of the firm of instrument, and he/she thereupon duly acknowledged to			described in and who	to me executed the within
State of New York, County of Nassau	SURETY COMPANY	"S ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
F	f said Company; and affian of New York for the year I CASUALTY AND SURE bonds, undertakings, recog ELERS CASUALTY AND Harlford, Co UNANCIAL STATEMENT MITH THE INSURANCE	t did further depose and say that the Superi 939, constituting chapter 28 of the Consol I'Y COMPANY OF AMERICA his/her	intendent of Insurance of the State certificate that said Construction of the State Construction of the Stat	the State of New York as the of New York as the appany is qualified to by law; and that such Notary Public IE A KISSANE State of New York 16297783
ASSETS		LIAE	BILITIES	-
CASH AND INVESTED CASH BONDS INVESTMENT INCOME DUE AND ACCRUED OTHER INVESTED ASSETS PREMIUM BALANCES MET DEFERRED TAX ASSET REINSURANCE RECOVERABLE SECURITIES LENDING REINVESTED COLLATERAL ASSETS RECIVABLES FROM PARENT, SUBSIDIARIES AND AFFILIATI STATE SURCHARGES RECEIVABLE OTHER ASSETS	\$ 67,769,824 3,452,214,898 47,768,802 265,099,810 190,836,462 61,676,098 11,381,414 4,910,772 30,772,481 258,771 14,872,822	UNEARNED PREMIUMS LOSSES LOSS ADJUSTMENT EXPENSES COMMISSIONS TAXES, LICENSES AND FEES OTHER EXPENSES FUNDS HELD UNDER REINSURANCE THE CURRENT FEDERAL AND FOREIGN INCO REMITTANCES AND ITEMS NOT ALLOCA AMOUNTS WITHHELD / RETAINED BY OR RETROACTIVE REINSURANCE RESERVE POLICYHOLDER DINDENDS PROVISION FOR REINSURANCE ADVANCE PREMIUM PAYABLE FOR SECURITIES LENDING DERIVATIVES CEDED REINSURANCE NET PREMIUMS ESCHEAT LUBILITY OTHER ACCRUED EXPENSES AND LIABI TOTAL LIABILITIES CAPITAL STOCK PAID IN SURPLUS OTHER SURPLUS TOTAL SURPLUS TO POLICYHOLDER	OME TAXES ITED ITED ITEMPANY FOR OTHERS E ASSUMED PAYABLE LITIES	\$ 908,717,671 809,863,178 460,670,453 31,781,138 12,492,322 38,497,893 94,401,464 18,387,407 13,577,603 23,616,357 1,511,674 6,462,513 3,970,484 1,078,609 4,910,772 112,003 (84,954,254) 471,948 242,236 \$ 2,285,740,367 \$ 6,480,000 433,803,760 1,441,436,327 \$ 1,881,720,088

\$ 4,147,460,454 TOTAL LIABILITIES & SURPLUS

\$ 4,147,460,454

Securities carried at \$8,174,873 in the above statement are deposited with public authorities, as required by law.

TOTAL ASSETS



Chubb Surety POWER OF ATTORNEY Federal Insurance Company Vigilant Insurance Company Pacific Indemnity Company Attn: Surety Department 15 Mountain View Road Warren, NJ 07059

Know All by These Presents, That FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, an Indiana corporation, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, a New York corporation, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, a Wisconsin corporation, do each hereby constitute and appoint Thomas Bean, George O. Brewster, Colette R. Chisholm, Susan Lupski, Gerard S. Macholz, Camille Maitland, Robert T. Pearson and Rita Sagistano of Uniondale, New York

each as their true and lawful Attorney- in- Fact to execute under such designation in their names and to affix their corporate seals to and deliver for and on their behalf as surety thereon or otherwise, bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof (other than bail bonds) given or executed in the course of business, and any instruments amending or altering the same, and consents to the modification or alteration of any instrument referred to in said bonds or obligations.

In Witness Whereof, said FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY have each executed and attested these presents and affixed their corporate seals on this 27th day of March, 2013.

Dunn many

Dawn M. Chioros, Assistant Secretary







evid B. Norris, Jr., Vice President







STATE OF NEW JERSEY

County of Somerset

On this 27th day of March, 2013 before me, a Notary Public of New Jersey, personally came Dawn M. Chloros, to me known to be Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, the companies which executed the foregoing Power of Attorney, and the said Dawn M. Chloros, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY and knows the corporate seals thereof, that the seals affixed to the foregoing Power of Attorney are such corporate seals were thereto affixed by authority of the By- Laws of said Companies; and that she signature of David B. Norris, Jr., and knows him to be Vice President of said Companies; and that the signature of David B. Norris, Jr., subscribed to said Power of Attorney is in the genuine handwriting of David B. Norris, Jr., and was thereto subscribed by authority of said By- Laws and in deponent's presence.

Notarial Seal



KATHERINE J. ADELAAK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY No 2316685 Commission Expires July 16, 2014

CERTIFICATION

Juh of adula

Notary Public

Extract from the By- Laws of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY:

"All powers of attorney for and on behalf of the Company may and shall be executed in the name and on behalf of the Company, either by the Chairman or the President or a Vice President or an Assistant Vice President, jointly with the Secretary or an Assistant Secretary, under their respective designations. The signature of such officers may be engraved, printed or lithographed. The signature of each of the following officers: Chairman, President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys- in- Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached."

- I, Dawn M. Chloros, Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY (the "Companies") do hereby certify that
 - (i) the foregoing extract of the By- Laws of the Companies is true and correct,
 - (ii) the Companies are duly licensed and authorized to transact surety business in all 50 of the United States of America and the District of Columbia and are authorized by the U.S. Treasury Department; further, Federal and Vigilant are licensed in the U.S. Virgin Islands, and Federal is licensed in American Samoa, Guam, Puerto Rico, and each of the Provinces of Canada except Prince Edward Island; and
 - (iii) the foregoing Power of Attorney is true, correct and in full force and effect.

Given under my hand and seals of said Companies at Warren, NJ this 25th day of August, 2014







Dawn M. Chloros, Assistant Secretary

IN THE EVENT YOU WISH TO NOTIFY US OF A CLAIM, VERIFY THE AUTHENTICITY OF THIS BOND OR NOTIFY US OF ANY OTHER MATTER, PLEASE CONTACT US AT ADDRESS
LISTED ABOVE, OR BY Telephone (908) 903- 3493 Fax (908) 903- 3656 e-mail: surety@chubb.com

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY COMPANY

	COUNTY OF Nassau } ss
71.	On this
	to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say; that he/she resides in Nassau County State of
	Federal insurance Company the corporation described in which executed the
	shove instrument; that he/she knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that is was so affixed by the Board of Directors of said corporation; and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by like order; and the affiant did further depose and say that the Superintendent of insurance of the State of New York, has, pursuant to Section 1111 of the Insurance Law of the State of New York, issued to Federal Insurance Company (Surely) his/her certificate of qualification of said Company and its sufficiency under any law of the State of New York as surely and guarantor, and the propriety of accepting and approving it as such; and that such certificate has not been revoked.
	Notary Public

NY scimowindpresent

DONNAMARIE A KISSANE
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01KI6297783
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires March 3, 2018

FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND SURPLUS TO POLICYHOLDERS

Statutory Basis

DECEMBER 31, 2013

(in thousands of dollars)

LIABILITIES AND

Assistant Secretary

ASSETS SURPLUS TO POLICYHOLDERS Cash and Short Term Investments.....\$ 352,393 Outstanding Losses and Loss Expenses \$ 12,129,450 Unearned Premiums..... United States Government, State and 3,504,583 Municipal Bonds 9,295,185 Ceded Reinsurance Premiums Pavable...... 338,026 Other Bonds..... 5,535,360 Provision for Reinsurance 61,351 1,000,938 Stocks..... Other Liabilities..... 986,628 Other Invested Assets..... 1,452,598 TOTAL INVESTMENTS 17,636,474 TOTAL LIABILITIES 17.020.038 Investments in Affiliates: Chubb Investment Holdings, Inc. 3,364,996 Capital Stock..... 20,980 Pacific Indemnity Company..... 2,771,422 Paid-In Surplus..... 3,106,809 Executive Risk Indemnity Inc..... 1,218,625 Unassigned Funds 11,613,523 Chubb Insurance Investment Holdings Ltd.... 1,111,941 CC Canada Holdings Ltd..... 629,592 Great Northern Insurance Company 478.838 SURPLUS TO POLICYHOLDERS..... 14,741,312 Chubb Insurance Company of Australia Ltd. 449,419 Chubb European Investment Holdings SLP .. 281,312 Vigilant Insurance Company..... 264,883 Other Affiliates 472,259 Premiums Receivable 1,586,676 Other Assets 1,494,913 TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SURPLUS TOTAL ADMITTED ASSETS \$ 31,761,350 TO POLICYHOLDERS...... \$ 31,761,350 Investments are valued in accordance with requirements of the National Association of Insurance Commissioners. At December 31, 2013, investments with a carrying value of \$452,687,680 were deposited with government authorities as required by law. State, County & City of New York, - ss: Yvonne Baker, Assistant Secretary of the Federal Insurance Company being duly sworn, deposes and says that the foregoing Statement of Assets, Liabilities and Surplus to Policyholders of said Federal Insurance Company on December 31, 2013 is true and correct and is a true abstract of the Annual Statement of said Company as filed with the Secretary of the Treasury of the United States for the 12 months ending December 31, 2013. Subscribed and sworn to before me this March 11, 2014.

JEANETTE SHIPSEY Notary Public, State of New York No. 02SH5074142

Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires March 10, 2015

SANTA MONICA FREEWAY CORRIDOR ADAPTIVE TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (ATCS) – PHASE 2

Work Order No. L1302796

BID BOND

(Not necessary when certified check or cashier's check accompanies bid)

We, the principal and undersigned Surety, acknowledge ourselves jointly and severally bound to the Department of Public Works of the City of Los Angeles, for an amount not less than ten percent (10%) of the total bid, to he paid to said Department if the proposal shall be accepted and the proposed contract awarded to the principal, and the principal shall fail to execute the contract within the time specified by the general instructions in the proposal; and to furnish the required faithful performance and labor and material bonds, within the time specified. It is hereby agreed that bid errors shall not constitute a defense to forfeiture, except as provided by the State of California Public Contracting Code Sections 5101 through 5105, or as they may be amended.

WIT	NESS our hands this 12th day of M	ay	, 20 <u>14</u>	
Ву:	Dynalectric 4462 Corporate Center Drive Los Alamitos, CA 90720		Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of Ame	rica
	Print Name of Owner or President of Corporation/Company		Print Surety's Name	
t.	1/1/	. K	One Tower Square, Hartford, CT 06183	
	Signature		Mailing Address	
	WILLIAM B. DAVENPORT, EXEC. VP & CFO	Ву:	Rita Sagistano	
	Title		Print Name	
	5-21-14	60	lete Asochtono	
	Dete Dete		Signature	
2.	man Stan Ind		Attorney-In-Fact	
	Second Signature		Title	
	DUSTY STAR LORD, SECRETARY			
	Second Signature Title		Title	
	5-21-14			
	Second Signature Date	20	Title	

NOTE: SIGNATURE OF THE AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE SURETY MUST BE WITNESSED BY A NOTARY. If a bid bond is submitted on a form other than this form, the bid bond may not be acceptable. See Note 9 in the General Instructions and Information for Bidders of this proposal for more information.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County ofOrange	
On	Wendy Bowling, Notary Public
Dale	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer 3. Davenport and Dusty Star Lord
personally appeared William E	Name(s) of Signer(s)
WENDY BOWLING Commission # 2006966 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Feb 10, 2017	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)—ie/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ehe/they executed the same in hie/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Though the information below is not required by law, it	Signature Signature Signature of Notary Public Proposed to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and re Description of Attached Document	eattachment of this form to another document.
Title or Type of Document: Bid Bond	
	Number of Pages: 1
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: None	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: William B. Davenport Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Exec VP/CFO Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact
Other: Signer Is Representing: KDC Inc. dba Dynalectric dba KDC Systems	Other: Signer Is Representing: KDC Inc. dba Dynalectric dba KDC Systems

 $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}$



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company
St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

227047

Certificate No. 005734514

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Farmington Casualty Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Thomas Bean, Rita Sagistano, Gerard S. Macholz, Susan Lupski, Robert T. Pearson, Camille Maitland, George O. Brewster, Colette R. Chisholm, Virginia M. Lovett, Vincent A. Walsh, and Lee Ferrucci

of the City of	Uniondale		, State o	ofNe	w York		their true and laws	ful Attorney(s)-in-Fact,
each in their sepa other writings ob contracts and exe	ligatory in the n cuting or guaran	ature thereof on beh teeing bonds and und	alf of the Compar dertakings required	nies in their busin d or permitted in a	ess of guarantee iny actions or pr	y and all bonds, rec ing the fidelity of p occeedings allowed	ognizances, condit persons, guaranteei by law.	tional undertakings and ing the performance of
IN WITNESS W day of Dece	HEREOF, the omber	Farmington Casu Fidelity and Guar Fidelity and Guar Fidelity and Guar St. Paul Fire and St. Paul Guardian	alty Company anty Insurance C anty Insurance U Marine Insurance	Company Underwriters, Inc e Company	So Ti . Ti	. Paul Mercury In avelers Casualty a avelers Casualty a avelers Casualty a nited States Fidelin	surance Company and Surety Compa and Surety Compa	any any of America
19:30	1977	MODEROUNTED BY	TIRE OF THE STATE	SCORPORALES SEALS	SEAL S	MARTFORD TO CORN CON STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF	Substitution of the control of the c	SECONDARY SECOND
State of Connecti City of Hartford					Ву:	Robert L. Ran	ey, Senior Vice Presid	lent
Fire and Marine I Casualty and Sur-	President of Far nsurance Compa ety Company of	ny, St. Paul Guardia	ompany, Fidelity and Insurance Comp	and Guaranty Insu any, St. Paul Mer ad Guaranty Comp	rance Company, cury Insurance Coany, and that he	Fidelity and Guara Company, Travelers e, as such, being au	nty Insurance Unde Casualty and Sure	knowledged himself to erwriters, Inc., St. Paul ty Company, Travelers executed the foregoing
		et my hand and offic day of June, 2016.	ial seal.	TETRE		Mar	in C. J	itreault

58440-8-12 Printed in U.S.A.

TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA HARTFORD, CT. 06183

ATTORNEY-IN-FACT JUSTIFICATION PRINCIPAL'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT — IF A CORPORATION

	PRINCIPAL	S ACKNOWLED	GMENT—IF A CORPORATION		
State of New York, County of	} ss.				
On this day of to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, dep that he/she is the corporation described in and which executed the	within instrume	hat he/she resides i nt; that he/she kno	of ws the scal of said corporation; that the	e seal affixed to said instrume	, the
seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board	of Directors of sa	iid corporation, and	i that he/she signed his/her name thecto	by like order.	
	PRINCIPAL'S	ACKNOWLEDGE	MENT — IF INDIVIDUAL OR FIRM	.I	
State of New York, County of	} ss.				
On this day of known to be (the individual) (one of the firm of	,20		sonally appeared) described in and who ex	to me
instrument, and lic/she thereupon duly acknowle	dged to me that h	e/she executed the	same (as the act and deed of said firm).		
	SURI	ETY COMPANY	S ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
State of New York, County of Nassau	} 5S.				
On this 12th day of May me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did de that he/she is Attorney-in-Fact of TRAVELERS instrument; that he/she knows the corporate seal Attorney-in-Fact by authority of the Board of Dir has, pursuant to Chapter 882 of the Laws of the Insurance Law as amended, issued to TRAVE become and be accepted as surety or guarantor certificate has not been revoked.	of said Company ectors of said Con State of New York LERS CASUAL	at he/he resides in ND SURETY CO y; that the scal affine the scal affine the scal affine took for the year 19 TY AND SURE 1	MPANY OF AMERICA, the corpora xed to said instrument is such corpora did further depose and say that the Sup 39, constituting chapter 28 of the Con Y COMPANY OF AMERICA his/h	NY ation described in and which of the seal; and that he/she signed ocrintendent of Insurance of the solidating Laws of the State of the certificate that said Comp ons required or permitted by	sald instrument as State of New York f New York as the any is qualified to law; and that such
		Harlford, Con	SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA inecticut 06183 AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2013	No. 01SP62487	New York 41 County
ASI	ILED WITH TH	E INSURANCE D	AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2013 DEPT. OF <u>THE STATE OF NEW YC</u> DCK \$ 6,480,000	ORKERT EXPIRES Septembe	r 19, 2015
ASS	ETS		LI	ABILITIES	\ p
CASH AND INVESTED CASH BONDS INVESTMENT INCOME DUE AND ACCRUED		\$ 67,799,824 3,452,214,898 47,758,502	UNEARNED PREMIUMS LOSSES LOSS ADJUSTMENT EXPENSES	,	\$ 808,717,671 809,863,176 460,670,453

ASSETS		LIABILITIES			
CASH AND INVESTED CASH BONDS INVESTMENT INCOME DUE AND ACCRUED OTHER INVESTED ASSETS PREMIUM BALANCES NET DEFERRED TAX ASSET REINSURANCE RECOVERABLE SECURITIES LENDING REINVESTED COLLATERAL ASSETS RECEIVABLES FROM PARENT, SUBSIDIARIES AND AFFILIATES STATE SURCHARGES RECEIVABLE OTHER ASSETS	\$ 67,799,824 3,452,214,898 47,758,502 265,009,610 190,836,462 61,576,088 11,381,414 4,910,772 30,772,481 258,771 14,672,822	UNEARNED PREMIUMS LOSSES LOSS ADJUSTMENT EXPENSES COMMISSIONS TAXES, LICENSES AND FEES OTHER EXPENSES FUNDS HELD UNDER REINSURANCE TREATIES CURRENT FEDERAL AND FOREIGN INCOME TAXES REMITTANCES AND ITEMS NOT ALLOCATED AMOUNTS WITHHELD / RETAINED BY COMPANY FOR OTHERS RETROACTIVE REINSURANCE RESERVE ASSUMED POLICYHOLDER DIVIDENDS PROVISION FOR REINSURANCE ADVANCE PREMIUM PAYABLE FOR SECURITIES LENDING DERIVATIVES CEDED REINSURANCE NET PREMIUMS PAYABLE ESCHEAT LUBBILITY OTHER ACCRUED EXPENSES AND LIABILITIES TOTAL LIABILITIES	\$ 808,717,6' 809,863,1' 460,670,4' 31,781,1' 12,482,3' 38,437,8' 94,401,4' 18,387,4' 13,577,56 23,615,3' 1,511,6' 6,462,5' 3,970,4' 1,076,6' 4,910,7' 112,0' (64,954,22,471,9) 242,23' \$ 2,285,740,34'		
		CAPITAL STOCK PAID IN SURPLUS OTHER SURPLUS TOTAL SURPLUS TO POLICYHOLDERS	\$ 6,480,00 433,803,76 1,441,436,32 \$ 1,881,720,08		
TOTAL ASSETS	\$ 4,147,460,454	TOTAL LIABILITIES & SURPLUS	\$ 4,147,460,45		

Securitles carried at \$8,174,873 in the above statement are deposited with public authorities, as required by law.

Use pages 1-6 and 1-7 to list subcontractors including manufacturers, truckers and equipment rental companies. Use page 1-8 to list vendors and/or suppliers and brokers.

To be eligible for award of this project, the Board of Public Works requires the bidder to subcontract a minimum of its bid, as discussed in the Mandatory Subcontracting Minimum (MSM) Requirement paragraph on the important Notice page of the Proposal, to any qualified available Subcontractor(s). Failure to list subcontractors and subcontracting amounts on pages 1-6 through 1-8 with the bid sufficient to meet or exceed the MSM may cause the bid to be rejected by the Board of Public Works as non-responsive.

In accordance with provisions pertaining to the listing of Subcontractors, the bidder shall list herein each first tier Subcontractor to whom it proposes to subcontract portions of the work in an amount in excess of ½ of 1% of the Contractor's total bid or \$10,000.00\$, whichever is greater, and the dollar value of each listed subcontract. However, the bidder must list any additional subcontractor and dollar value to the subcontract, regardless of amount, if the bidder wishes to have the subcontract amount credited toward meeting the MSM level of participation for this project. No MBE, WBE, SBE, EBE, or DVBE credit will be given unless the subcontractor and subcontracting amounts are listed on pages 1-6 through 1-8. Note the following when calculating the pledged levels of participation:

- MSM credit will not be given to a joint venture partner listed as a Subcontractor by a joint venture.
- Listed vendors and/or suppliers will be limited to 60% of their listed dollar value toward achieving both the MSM and the
 anticipated MBE, WBE, SBE, EBE, and DVBE levels of participation for this project, unless the vendor and/or supplier
 manufactures or substantially alters the materials/supplies.
- SBE, EBE, and/or DVBE certified bidders will receive applicable SBE, EBE, and/or DVBE credit for the value of the work to be performed by its own workforce as listed below.

Bidders are encouraged to use MBE, WBE, SBE, EBE, and DVBE firms whenever there is a need to subcontract portions of the work.

Subcontractor Name, Business Address, Telephone Number, and Contact Person	State Contractor's License Number and Exp. Date	Certification Agency and Certification # (1)	Dollar Value of Subcontract
SMITHSON ELECTRIC 1938 E KATELLA AUC	License Number:	LA (CT) MTA SCMBDC Cert #37532	\$ 212,500-
ORANOR CA 92867 Tan Smithson 714-997.9556	Expiration Date:	MBE WBE SBE EBE DVBE	Expiration Date: 9/30/10 Gender/Ethnicity:
Description of work: LOOPS		Bid Item Nos.:	
STERNOAHL ENTERPRISES Inc.	License Number:	LA CT MTA SCMBDC	\$55,450-
11861 BRANFORD ST.	421823	Cert # 00 23 707	
SUN VALLEY, CA 91352	Expiration Date:	MBE WBE SBE EBE DVBE	Expiration Date: 7/31/16
DENNY STERNDAHL 818-834-8199	4/30/16	EDE DVDE	Gender/Ethnicity:
Description of work:		Bid Item Nos.	
	License Number:	LA CT MTA SCMBDC	\$
		Cert #	
	Expiration Date:	MBE WBE SBE	Expiration Date:
		EBE DVBE	Gender/Ethnicity:
Description of work:		Bid Item Nos.	

⁽¹⁾ Specify Certifying agency:

LA - City of Los Angeles, Bureau of Contract Administration

CT - State of California, Department of Transportation (Caltrans)

MTA - Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority

SCMBDC - Southern California Minority Business Development Council, Inc.

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS (continued)

Subcontractor Name, Business Address, Telephone Number, and Contact Person	State Contractor's License Number and Exp. Date	Certification Agency and Certification # (1)	Dollar Value of Subcontract
	License Number:	LA CT MTA SCMBDC	\$
4:		Cert #	
	Expiration Date:	MBE WBE SBE	Expiration Date:
		EBE DVBE	Gender/Ethnicity:
Description of work:		Bid Item Nos.	
	License Number:	LA CT MTA SCMBDC Cert #	\$
	Expiration Date:	MBE WBE SBE	Expiration Date:
		EBE DVBE	Gender/Ethnicity:
Description of work:		Bid Item Nos.	
	License Number:	LA CT MTA SCMBDC Cert #	\$
	Expiration Date:	MBE WBE SBE	Expiration Date:
5.0		EBE DVBE	Gender/Ethnicity:
Description of work:		Bid Item Nos.	
	License Number:	LA CT MTA SCMBDC Cert #	\$
	Expiration Date:	MBE WBE SBE	Expiration Date:
		EBE DVBE	Gender/Ethnicity:
Description of work:		Bid Item Nos.	
	License Number:	LA CT MTA SCMBDC	\$
		Cert #	
	Expiration Date:	MBE WBE SBE	Expiration Date:
		EBE DVBE	Gender/Ethnicity:
Description of work:		Bid Item Nos.	

⁽¹⁾ Specify Certifying agency:

Bidders must photocopy this page if additional subcontractors are to be listed.

LA - City of Los Angeles, Bureau of Contract Administration
CT - State of California, Department of Transportation (Caltrans)
MTA - Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority
SCMBDC - Southern California Minority Business Development Council, Inc.

VENDOR AND/OR SUPPLIER AND BROKER PARTICIPATION RECOGNITION

The bidder must list herein names of vendors and/or suppliers and brokers and the dollar amounts for which the bidder has obligated itself (list manufacturers on page 1-6 or 1-7).

Vendor/Supplier/Broker Name, Business Address, Telephone number, and Contact Person	Certification Agency and Certification # (1)	Supplier/Broker Subcontract Information
GEXPRO	LA CT MTA SCMBDC	Total Dollar Amount of Subcontract
2099 S. STATE COLLEGE BILLD STE. ZOD	Cert #	\$ 187,875
Anadeim, CA 928000 JEFF WALLACE 714-712-8548	MBE WBE SBE EBE DVBE	Dollar Amount Applicable Toward MBE/WBE/SBE/EBE/DVBE/MSM
JEFF WALLACE 714-712-8548	Exp.:	Participation Levels (2) (3)
Description of material/service rendered: Paces	Gen./Eth.:	\$
McCAIN	LA CT MTA SCMBDC	Total Dollar Amount of Subcontract
	Cert #	\$ 305,996
2365 DAK RIDGE WAY VISTA, CA 92081	MBE WBE SBE EBE DVBE	Dollar Amount Applicable Toward MBE/WBE/SBE/EBE/DVBE/MSM
SHELLIE CAMPBELL 760-734-5031	Exp.:	Participation Levels (2) (3)
Description of material/service rendered: SIGNACS	Gen./Eth.:	\$
	LA CT MTA SCMBDC	Total Dollar Amount of Subcontract
	Cert #	\$
	MBE WBE SBE EBE DVBE	Dollar Amount Applicable Toward MBE/WBE/SBE/EBE/DVBE/MSM
	Exp.:	Participation Levels (2) (3)
Description of material/service rendered:	Gen./Eth.:	\$

(1) Specify Certifying agency:

LA - City of Los Angeles, Bureau of Contract Administration

CT - State of California, Department of Transportation (Caltrans) MTA - Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority

SCMBDC - Southern California Minority Business Development Council, Inc.

- (2) MBE/WBE/SBE/EBE/DVBE/MSM participation credit for a vendor and/or supplier is LIMITED TO 60% of the amount paid, unless the vendor/supplier manufactures or substantially alters the materials/supplies. Multiply the "Total Dollar Amount of Subcontract" by 0.6 to calculate the "Dollar Amount Applicable Toward...Participation Levels" if applicable.
- (3) MBE/WBE/SBE/EBE/DVBE/MSM participation credit for brokers is LIMITED TO THE FEE OR COMMISSION charged for providing the desired service. Multiply the "Total Dollar Amount of Subcontract" by the broker's commission percentage.

BIDDER'S FAILURE TO ACHIEVE THE MSM PERCENTAGE MAY RESULT IN THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS DECLARING THE BID NON-RESPONSIVE.

Nieuka is Hazman Well-al & Through 1-8

Sr. Estimator

714-828-7000

TITLE

TELEPHONE NO.

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH CHILD SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS

The undersigned hereby agrees that	KDC Inc., dba Dynalectric	will
	Name of Business	

- 1. Fully comply with all applicable State and Federal employment reporting requirements for its employees.
- 2. Fully comply with and implement all lawfully served Wage and earnings Assignment Orders and Notices of Assignment.
- 3. Certify that the principal owner(s) of the business are in compliance with any Wage and Earnings Assignment Orders and Notices of Assignment applicable to them personally.
- 4. Certify that the business will maintain such compliance throughout the terms of the contract.
- 5. This certification is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when the parties entered into this transaction
- 6. The undersigned shall require that the language of this Certification be included in all subcontracts and that all subcontractors shall certify and disclose accordingly.

Upon signing below, the bidder by his/her signature affixed hereto declares under penalty of perjury that he/she has read the Child Support Assignment Orders contained in the City's Ordinance No. 172401 and accepts all the City's requirements contained therein throughout the duration of this project.

William B. Davenport Treas., C.F.O., V.P.

Signature Title

KDC Inc., dba Dynalectric

Company Name

/12/14 Data

Date

Equal Benefits Ordinance

Bidders/Proposers are advised that any contract awarded pursuant to this procurement process shall be subject to the applicable provisions of Los Angeles Administrative Code Section 10.8.2.1, Equal Benefits Ordinance (EBO).

All Bidders/Proposers shall complete and upload, the Equal Benefits Ordinance Affidavit (two (2) pages) available on the City of Los Angeles' Business Assistance Virtual Network (BAVN) residing at www.labavn.org prior to award of a City contract valued at \$5,000. The Equal Benefits Ordinance Affidavit shall be valid for a period of twelve months from the date it is first uploaded onto the City's BAVN. Bidders/Proposers do not need to submit supporting documentation with their bids or proposals. However, the City may request supporting documentation to verify that the benefits are provided equally as specified on the Equal Benefits Ordinance Affidavit.

Bidders/Proposers seeking additional information regarding the requirements of the Equal Benefits Ordinance may visit the Bureau of Contract Administration's web site at http://bca.lacity.org.

BCA 168 (06/11/07)

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS Bureau of Contract Administration

ELECTRICAL SAFETY POLICY IMPLEMENTATION PLAN

ROJECT: Sai	nta Monica Freew	ay Corridor (ATCS) – Phase 2	W.O <u>L</u>	1302796
SPECTOR:_	Billy Baskin, Safe	ety Manager	DATE:	05/21/14
Electric Transpo Apprenti	cy IN ACCORDAN cal Work is to be perfor rtation System Technic ceship Program under	ALL: PLAN AND IMPLEMENT TO CE WITH THE BOARD OF PUBLITION OF PUBLITION OF Apprentices currently being trained the supervision of a Journeyman Electricians.	THE ELEC LIC WOR rtation Systems of the control of	CTRICAL SAFETY KS POLICY: em Electrician,
	All apprentices will be	e registered in a State of California Approv	ed Apprenti	ceship Program
	The use of Journey-L	evel workers will comply with all State of	California la	abor laws.
		ECTS DESIGNATED AS REQUIRING "	ENHANCE	DELECTRICAL
70 A	0% of all "Journeyman	Wireman" will be graduates of a State m or hold a valid C-10 California Contr		
	20% of the jobsite ele Certified	ctrical workers will be OSHA 10-hour Gen	eral Industr	y Safety and Health
	At least one jobsite elec Certified	ctrical worker will be OSHA 30-hour Genera	al Industry S	Safety and Health
	The required workford	e ratios will be determined by verifying the	workforce	composition on a
appliances, transforms,	apparatus, raceways, or utilizes electrical en TO FULY IMPLEME	ecement, installation, erection, or connection conduits, solar photovoltaic cells, or any pergy in any form or for any purpose regard INT AND MONITOR THE ELECTRIC TOF PENALTIES AND/OR POSSIE	part thereof, dless of volt	which generates, tranm tage. TY POLICY MAY
			, 956	
Distribution:	Contractor Job File Project Engineer	As the contractor's representative, I use with the above Electrical Safety Police Signature William B. Davenport, Treas.,	y -	05/21/14 Date



Department of General Services Procurement Division

707 Third Street, Second Floor, West Sacramento, CA 95605 (916) 375-4400 (800) 559-5529

List Date: June 3, 2013

Entities Prohibited from Contracting with Public Entities in California per the Iranian Contracting Act, 2010

- 1. Ak Makina
- 2. Amona
- 3. Belaz
- 4. Belneftkhim
- 5. ChinaOil
- 6. CNPC (China National Petroleum Corporation)
- 7. DK Tech Corporation
- 8. Grimley Smith Associates
- 9. Hyundai Heavy Industries
- 10. Indian Oil Corporation
- 11. Kingdream PLC
- 12. Liquefied Natural Gas Limited
- 13. Naftiran
- 14. Oil and Natural Gas Corp (ONGC)
- 15. Oil India Limited

- 16. Panyu Chu Kong Steel Pipe Company, Ltd.
- 17. Petroleos de Venezuela
- 18. Schwing America Inc.
- 19. Shandong FIN CNC Machine Co., Ltd.
- 20. Sinohydro
- 21. Sinopec Corp
- 22. SK Energy
- 23. Snam Rete Gas
- 24. Sonangol
- 25. Unipec

If you have any questions regarding this list, please contact:

Office of Policies, Procedures and Legislation charles.deyoe@dgs.ca.gov

IRAN CONTRACTING ACT OF 2010 COMPLIANCE AFFIDAVIT

(California Public Contract Code Sections 2200-2208)

The California Legislature adopted the Iran Contracting Act of 2010 to respond to policies of Iran in a uniform fashion (PCC § 2201(q)). The Iran Contracting Act prohibits bidders engaged in investment activities in Iran from bidding on, submitting proposals for, or entering into or renewing contracts with public entities for goods and services of one million dollars (\$1,000,000) or more (PCC § 2203(a)). A bidder who "engages in investment activities in Iran" is defined as either:

- 1. A bidder providing goods or services of twenty million dollars (\$20,000,000) or more in the energy sector of Iran, including provision of oil or liquefied natural gas tankers, or products used to construct or maintain pipelines used to transport oil or liquefied natural gas, for the energy sector of Iran; or
- 2. A bidder that is a financial institution (as that term is defined in 50 U.S.C. § 1701) that extends twenty million dollars (\$20,000,000) or more in credit to another person, for 45 days or more, if that person will use the credit to provide goods or services in the energy sector in Iran and is identified on a list created by the California Department of General Services (DGS) pursuant to PCC § 2203(b) as a person engaging in the investment activities in Iran.

The bidder shall certify that at the time of submitting a bid for new contract or renewal of an existing contract, the bidder is **not** identified on the DGS list of ineligible businesses or persons and that the bidder is **not** engaged in investment activities in Iran in violation of the Iran Contracting Act of 2010.

California law establishes penalties for providing false certifications, including civil penalties equal to the greater of \$250,000 or twice the amount of the contract for which the false certification was made; contract termination; and three-year ineligibility to bid on contracts (PCC § 2205).

To comply with the Iran Contracting Act of 2010, the bidder shall provide its vendor or financial institution name, and City Business Tax Registration Certificate (BRTC) if available, in completing **ONE** of the options shown below.

OPTION #1: CERTIFICATION

I, the official named below, certify that I am duly authorized to execute this certification on behalf of the bidder or financial institution identified below is **not** on the current DGS list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran and is **not** a financial institution extending twenty million dollars (\$20,000,000) or more in credit to another person or vendor, for 45 days or more, if that other person or vendor will use the credit to provide goods or services in the energy sector in Iran and is identified on the current DSG list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran.

	icial Institution (printed)	BTRC (or n/a)	
KDC INC. DE	A DYNALETRIC	435376 - 98	
By (Authorized Sign	nature)		
	e of Person Signing		
WILLIAM CB.	DAVENBOZT, TREAS	S, C.F.O., V.P.	
Date Executed	City Approval (Signature)	(Print Name)	

OPTION #2: EXEMPTION

Pursuant to PCC § 2203(c) and (d), a public entity may permit a bidder or financial institution engaged in investment activities in Iran, on a case-by-case basis, to be eligible for, or to bid on, submit a proposal for, or enter into, or renew, a contract for goods and services. If the bidder or financial institution identified below has obtained an exemption from the certification requirement under the Iran Contracting Act of 2010, the bidder or financial institution shall complete and sign below and attach documentation demonstrating the exemption approval.

Vendor Name/Fin	ancial Institution (printed)	BTRC (or n/a)	
By (Authorized Si	gnature)		·····
Print Name and T	itle of Person Signing		
Date Executed	City Approval (Signature)	(Print Name)	

Iran Contracting Act of 2010 - Implementation and Processing Procedures

Overview:

The Iran Contracting Act of 2010 prohibits bidders engaged in investment activities in Iran, from bidding, submitting proposal for, entering into or renewing contracts with the City for goods and services of \$1,000,000 or more.

A bidder or proposer who engages in investment activities in Iran is defined as either:

- 1. A bidder or proposer providing goods or services of \$20,000,000 or more in the energy sector of Iran, including provision of oil or liquefied natural gas tankers, or products used to construct or maintain pipelines used to transport oil or liquefied natural gas, for the energy sector or Iran; OR
- 2. A bidder that is a financial institution that extends twenty million dollars \$20,000,000 or more in credit to another person, for 45 days or more, if that person will use the credit to provide goods or services in the energy sector in Iran and is identified on the list created by the State of California, Department of General Services (DGS) as a person engaging in the investment activities in Iran.

All bidders or proposers for department contracts of \$1,000,000 or more shall certify that they are not identified on the DGS list of ineligible businesses or persons, and that they are **not** engaged in investment activities in Iran by signing and submitting the *Iran Contracting Act of 2010 Compliance Affidavit*.

Implementation & Processing:

- All bidders or proposers for a Department contract valued at \$1,000,000 or more must sign and submit the Iran Contracting Act of 2010 Compliance Affidavit with their bid or proposal.
- Upon receiving the bid or proposal, the awarding authority contract administrator must review the submitted affidavit for completion and signature and check the DGS list of businesses that are prohibited from contracting with public entities in California. The link for the DGS list is: http://www.documents.dgs.ca.gov/PD/poliproc/Iran%20Contracting%20Act%20List.pdf
 - Once the review is complete, the contract administrator will place the affidavit in the awarding authority's official file associated with the proposal, or such other place as is designated by the awarding authority's general manager for safe recordkeeping.
- In the event that the awarding authority intends to award a contract valued at \$1,000,000 or more, outside of the competitive process, the awarding authority must complete the evaluation process described above prior to executing the contract.

Any questions regarding the Iran Contracting Act of 2010 may be directed to the State of California, Department of General Services, Office of Policies, Procedures, and Legislation (OPPL) at PPO@dgs.ca.gov. For more information, the webpage for the OPPL is located at www.dgs.ca.gov/pd/Resources/PDLegislation.aspx.

BID PROPOSAL

PART II

Print and submit with your bid page 2-2, single sided only, and submit the online forms indicated on page 2-1 on BAVN.

Nondiscrimination, Equal Employment Practices and Affirmative Action Program (Construction)

Bidders/Proposers are advised that any contract awarded pursuant to this procurement process shall be subject to the applicable provisions of Los Angeles Administrative Code Section 10.8.2, Non-discrimination Clause.

Construction projects with the City of Los Angeles for which the consideration is \$1,000 or more shall comply with the provisions of Los Angeles Administrative Code Section 10.8.3, Equal Employment Practices Provisions. All Bidders/Proposers shall complete and upload the Non-Discrimination/Equal Employment Practices Certification (two (2) pages), available on the City of Los Angeles' Business Assistance Virtual Network (BAVN) at www.labavn.org, no later than the time when an individual Bid/Proposal is submitted. However, Bidders/Proposers with Certifications previously uploaded to BAVN within the last year do not need to re-submit the document.

Construction projects with the City of Los Angeles for which the consideration is \$5,000 or more shall comply with the provisions of Los Angeles Administrative Code Section 10.8.4 and 10.13, herewith referred to as the Affirmative Action Program. Bidders/Proposers are required to complete the City of Los Angeles Affirmative Action Plan (two (2) pages) and upload it to BAVN no later than the time when an individual Bid/Proposal is submitted. Bidders/Proposers opting to submit their own Affirmative Action Plan may do so by uploading it onto BAVN. Bidders/Proposers with Affirmative Action Plans previously uploaded to BAVN during the last year do not need to re-submit the document.

Additionally, Bidders/Proposers must complete and **submit with their bid**, the "Anticipated Employment Utilization Report" on page <u>2-2</u> of this Bid Proposal, to effectuate the requirements of Los Angeles Administrative Code Section 10.13. The form can also be downloaded from the Bureau of Contract Administration web page at http://bca.lacity.org.

Furthermore, subject subcontractors shall be required to submit the Non-Discrimination/ Equal Employment Practices Certification, Affirmative Action Plan, and the Anticipated Employment Utilization Report to the successful Bidder/Proposer prior to commencing work on the contract. The subcontractors' Non-Discrimination/Equal Employment Practices Certification(s), Affirmative Action Plan(s), and Anticipated Employment Utilization Report(s) shall be retained by the successful Bidder/Proposer and shall be made available to the Office of Contract Compliance upon request.

Both the Non-Discrimination/Equal Employment Practices Certification and the City of Los Angeles Affirmative Action Plan Affidavit shall be valid for a period of twelve (12) months from the date it is first uploaded onto the City's BAVN.

Bidders/Proposers seeking additional information regarding the requirements of the City's Non-Discrimination Clause, Equal Employment Practices and Affirmative Action Program may visit the Bureau of Contract Administration's web site at http://bca.lacity.org.

ANTICIPATED EMPLOYMENT UTILIZATION REPORT

402 Cospointe Centra De City: Cos beam nos State: CA Email: agricul dyna-la. Con	Contractor Juniec De	Project Title Steward Manich Fuy Cochool ATCS PHASE 2 OCC File#	
	1402 Cospointe Centra De	City: Los Laum ras State: (A E-mail: Aguin Cyna-la. Con	

				-					The state of the landscare and the state of	-						-	-				
	AFRIC	AFRICAN AMERICAN (BLACK)	RICAN	Щ	HISPANIC	ט	AS	ASIAN / PACIFIC ISLANDER	CIFIC	AME	AMERICAN INDIAN/ ALASKAN NATIVE	DIAN/ TIVE	CA	CAUCASIAN (NON-HISPANIC)	(2)	TCEMPI	TOTAL EMPLOYEES	X	% MINORITY		GENDER
CRAFT	J	A	Т	ſ	A	T	f	A	L	ſ	A	T	ſ	A	T	ſ	AT	5	A	T	M F
Brick Mason																					
Carpenters																					
Concrete Finishers																					
Construction Laborers				_	1								2	1		9	7	35	_		O
Electricians				2	- 10								9	-	-	2	4	7	ť	Ī	- 2
Operator Engineers													-			-		0	0		-
Painters													•								
Plasterers, Stucco Masons																					
Plumbers, Pipefitters																					
Sheet Metal																					
Tron & Steel																+	1	+		$\frac{1}{1}$	+
Workers																					
Roofers																					
Clerical																					
Supervisory													7			7		0			2
																	+	+			
																\dagger	+	1			+
																					H
TOTAL																H:					H
TOTOT	1	1	ı	-		((L	1	(ı	L	Y -		(ンと	5	_			

AAP-2 Form (6/11)

Prepared by: MICH

Tide: Sp. Est. u Mon